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s © 35 No. Raymond Avenue

t

!

i p o S . . Please reply to

l Pasadena 1, California

"ALTURA MINING COMPANY
Uranium Property Development

~ SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH o PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

CARSON CITY,. NEVADAVe

U;.S._Dept{.of the‘lnterior :
Defense Minerals Exploration Admin.
Washington 25, D. C.

Gentlemen | . " ‘Re: Docket DMEA-4246
S Red Hot Claims
San Juan Co., Utah

We enclose application for aid in.an exploration
~project, pursuant to DMEA Order 1, under the Defense.
~ Production Act of 1950, as amended

You w111 note from the above mentloned Docket
number which you have on file that our Company has
previously applied (March 29, '1956). Since that time,
we have done considerable more work on the property,
and wish to re-apply for aid on the same group of
" claims. Additional field work, excavating, and grading
indicates without doubt ‘the presence of very good ore
reserves in quantities that would justify further ‘
development of the property. ‘

May we hear from you at . the earllest possible ‘

date?
'Very'trnly yours,
ALTURA MINING COMPANY
By ‘/s/ 0. D. Sisson
0. D. Sisson, Pres.
ODS: psv : o o B
"Encl. 4

‘cc - W. M. Traver .
Field Team, Region III
Denver, Colorado.






MF-103
(Revised April 1952)

 UNITED STATES DEPARTMNT OF THE INTERIOR ~ EomAgororet, o @ o

%‘I{fj) 2t No. ‘
o 3«;{1 or Mineral ...
_ Received

stimated Cost ... '
Participation (Government %) ...

EXPLORATION PROJECT, PURSUAYH
DMEA ORDER 1, UNDER THE DEFE

INSTRUCTIONS
1 Nome o el SRS Y08, A 59 BESRRSVT: TEL BB g .
Iro

IS fAe8E In Utah, " 0; D msson Pres: 101 "Saﬁ"aa*raer*stt;"aa‘n'“ 'é'éh"

(b) If other than an individual, add to your name above whether a corporatxon, partnership, ete., and the name of the State
in which incorporated or otherwise organized.

(¢) If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names and addresses of officers.

(d) If a partnership, add to the above statement the names and addresses of all partners.

2. General—Read DMEA Order 1, “Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects,” before completing this application.
Submit this application and all accompanying papers in quadruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each
sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number.
Comply with all applicable instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration
Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or with the nearest field executive officer thereof.

3. Applicant’s property rights.—(a) State the legal description of the land upon which you Wléh to explore, including all
land which you possess or control that may be benefited :é;;},pr luding any land or mterest in land which is
not to be included in the exploration project contract bﬁéh&f %P%’a%ﬁé}ﬁ

none
" (b) State any mine name by which the property is known,

owner
(c) State your interest in the land, whether owner, lessee, purchaser under contract, or othermse

(d) If you are not the owner, submit with this appllcatlon a copy of the lease, contract, or other document under which
you control the property.

(e) If you own the land, descrlbe any hens or encumbrances on it

(f) If the land consists of unpatented claims, add to the descnptxon above, the book and page numbers for each recorded
location notice.

4. Physical description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being
conducted upon the land, including existing mine workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such
operations. Also describe accessibility of mine workings for examination purposes. '

(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades.

(c¢) Describe the geologic features of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, etc.), and your
reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part
of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, mdlcatlng on each
whether you require its return to you.

(d) State the facts W1th respect to the access1b111ty of the pro;ect Access roads, distances to shlppmg, supply and residence
points.

(e) State the availability of manpower, materials, supplies, equipment, water, and power. 16—66551-1






5. The exploration project.—(a) State the mineral or minerals for which you wish to explore

(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property showing a plan (and cross sections if needed)
of any present mine workings, and the locatlon of the proposed exploration work as related to such features as contacts,
veins, ore—bearmg beds, etc.

(¢) The work will start w1th1n _______ e da,ys and be completed within ____________ months from the date of an exploration
project contract. o

(d) State the operating experience and background of the apphcant with relation to the ability to carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the persor. or persons who will supervise the operations.

6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs-of the proposed/work™(you will have to use a separate sheet),
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the project:

(a) Independent contracts.— (Note.—If the apphcant ‘does ‘not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write “none’”
after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of all or any part of the work, expressed in
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drifting, per hour of bulldozer operations, per cubic yard
of material moved, etec.).

. (b) Labor, supervision, consultants.—Include an 1tem1zed schedule of numbers, classes and rates of wages, salaries or fees
for necessary labor, supervision and engineering and geological consultants.,

(c) Operating materials and supplies—Furnish an_ itemized list, lncludmg items of equlpment costing less than $50 each,
and power, water and fuel.

(d) Operating equipment—Furhish ah itemized hst of any operatmg equlpment to be rented, purchased, or which is owned
antd will be furnished by the Operator, -with the estimated rental, purchase price, or suggested use-allowance based on present

value, as the case may be.
(e) Rehabilitation and repairs. ~—Furnish a detailed list showmg the cost of any necessary initial rehabilitation or repairs

of existing buildings, installations, ﬁxtules, and movable operatmg equipment, now owned by the Operator and which will be
devoted to the exploration project.

(f) New buildings, improvements, installations.—Furnish a detall‘ed list showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed
improvements, or installations to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration project.

(9) Miscellanieous—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of operating equipment (not
including initial rehabilitation or repairs of the Operator’s equipment), analytical work, accounting, workmen’s compensation
and employers’ liability insurance, and payroll taxes.

(h) Cont’mgencws —Give an estimate of any necessary allowances for contingencies not included in the costs stated above.

Note.—No items of general overhead,’ corporate ‘management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes), or any

other indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract should be included in the
estimate of costs, . .

1. (a) Are you prepared to furmsh your share of the cost of the proposed prOJect in accordance with the regulations on
Government partlclpatlon (Sec. 7, DMEA No. 1)?

: (b) How do you propose to furnish your share of the costs?

4 . Money . Use of equlpment owned by you B Other .

Explain in detail on acompanymg paper.

R ~ CERTIFICATION

The under51gned whether as an 1nd1v1dual corporate oﬁ’icer, partner, or otherw1se, both in his own behalf and acting for
the applicant, certifies that the information set forth in this form and accompanymg papers is correct and complete, to the best
of ‘his knowledge and belief.

Dated ... Juuly 25 L ,195..7
P e ' 7 .ALTURA MINING COMPANY"

(CKMCM)

O. D.Sisson, President

ot

- Title 18, U S. Code (Crlmes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to’ any depurf-
menl or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

:
Y covznnn:nrrnm?ma oFrice’  16—66851-1





Please reply to
35 No. Raymond Avenue
Pasadena 1, California

ALTURA ‘MINING COMPANY
Uranium Property Development

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH ' PASADENA CALIFORNIA
CARSON CITY, NEVADA .

U. S. Dept. of the Interior ‘
Defense Minerals EXpleration Admin,
Washington 25, D. C.

Gentlemen: Re: Docket DMEA-4246
’ . S Red Hot Claims
San Juan Co., Utah

‘We enclose application for aid in an exploration
project, pursuant to DMEA Order 1, under the Defense
Production Act of 1950, as amended.

You will note from the above mentioned Docket
| number which you have on file that our Company has
‘ previously applied (March 29, 1956). Since that time,

_ Wwe have done considerable more work on the property,
and wish to re-apply for aid on the same group of
claims. Additional field work, excavating, and grading
indicates without doubt the presence of very good ore
reserves in quantitiles that would Justify further
development of the property. ‘

L

May we hear from you at the earliest possible .

date?
Very truly yours,
‘ ALTURA MINING COMPANY
By /s/ 0. D. Sisson
. 0. D. Sisson, Pres.
ODS:psv L S
Encl. 4

ce - W. M, Traver :
; Field Tean, Region III
o . Denver, Colorado
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e iy - UNITED.STATES. DEPARTMENT-OF THE INTERIOR . - mdgmonc, 4}%\1 L
o : DEFENSE MINERALS EX ;RATI(‘) D INISTRATION = ... ... . .

‘o

’/
& .
% Not to be ﬁlle:d m by' applwa/nt

.,Siocket No. \
&/ Metal -or Mineral ..._.._____

Wh——=t(\ /| Date Received
~ PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950 AS AM DED "7 || Estimated Cost

_Participation (Government %) ........._. N

i INSTRUCTIONS -~

’ "1."Name of applicant.—(a) State hére.your full legal name, in the form in which. you will wish to contract and your

malllng address: ... 431ed LT@.B&L._\_'_QZE.eIﬁQ__ﬁ@.c...--&--ﬁ@--@ﬂ2‘3cl@n (NF‘V&@&) 1icensged to 4o soy
bnslnege,_;n Otoh, - 0. Di Sisson, Prea, 1013 San Dafael O5t., San Lean&‘m}f

, . Jdaek _Cooger, V/Pres, .647 8. Ei:el LA, GalAf,
| e e . _Ropeoe G, {eiger, See. 500 M. 2nd, Adlhanbra, Onlif.

(b) If other than an 1nd1v1dua1 add to your name above Whether a corporatlon, par tnershlp, ete., and the name of the State
in which incorporated or otherwise organized. . : .

(¢) 'If-a corporation, add to above staterent, titles, names and addresses of oﬁ'icers.

(d) If a partnershlp, add to the above . statement the names and addresses of all partners

2. Geneml —Read DMEA Order 1, “Government Aid m Defense Exploratlon PrOJects,” before completmg this apphcatlon
Submit this application and all ‘sécompanying papers in quadruphcate (four coples), with your name and address on each
sheet of the-application and-on-all accompanying papers. - Where sufficiént space is' not provided on the form for all required
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number.
Comply with all applicable: instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. - File the-application with Defense: Mmera'.ls Exploration
Admlmstratlon, Department of the Interxor, Washmgton 25, .D. C or w1th the nearest ﬁeld executlve officer thereof

— 3 Applwant’s p'rope'rty mghts—(a) State the legal descrlptlon of the land upon whlch you wish to explore, including all
land which you possess.or control that may be benefited Iiz the exploratlon, and excludmg any land or. 1nterest 1n land which is

etter attaehe

not to be included in the exploration project contract

R Y )

(b) State any mine name by which the i)ropertj is known.
(¢) State your interest in the land, whether owner, lessee, purchaser under contract, or othérwise ..

ouney - . .

(d) If you are not the owner, submit with this apphcatlon a copy of the lease, contract or other document under which
you control the property. . ot e .

(e¢) If you .own thé land, descrlbe any liens or encumbrances on it

(f) If the land consists of unpatented claims, add to the description above, the book and page numbers for each recorded

location notice. . . A e b

4. Physical description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being
conducted upon the land, including existing mine:workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such
operations. Also describe accessibility of mine workings for examination purposes. :

(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades.

(¢) Describe thé geologic features of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, ete.), and your
reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part
of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, indicating on each
whether you require its return to you.

(d) State the facts W1th respect to the acces51b111ty of the pro;ect Access roads, dlstances to shlppmg, supply and res1dence
points.’

(e) State the availability of manpower, matenals, supphes, equlpment, water, and power. T e et





- 5. The exploration project.—(a) State the mineral ‘or minerals for which you wish to explore ...

(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property showing a plan (and cross sections if needed)
of any present mine workings, and the location of the proposed exploratlon work as related to such features as contacts,
veins, ore-bearing beds, etc. :

(¢) The work will start within _____...____ days and be completed within ____________ months from the date of an exploration
project contract. ) ’

(d) State the operating experience and background of the applicant with relation to the ability to carry out such explo:
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will supervise the operations.

6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs of the proposed work (you will have to use a separate sheet),
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the project:

(a) Independent contracts.—(Note.—If the applicant does not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write “none”
after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of all or any part of the work, expressed in
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drifting, per hour of bulldozer operations, })er cubic yard
of material moved, etc.).

(b) Labor, supe'rmswn, consultants.—Include an itemized schedule of numbers, classes and rates of wages, salaries or fees
for necessary labor, supervision and engineering and geological consultants. .

(c) Operating materials and supplies.—Furnish an itemized list, including 1tems of equlpment costmg less than $50 each,
and power, water and fuel,

(d)' Operating. equipment.—Furnish an itemized list of any operatmg equipment to be rented, purchased, or which is owned
and will be furnished by the Operator, with the estimated rental, purchase price, or suggested use-allowance based on present
value, as the case may be.

(e) Rehabilitation and repairs.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary initial rehabilitation or repairs
of existing buildings, installations, fixtures, and movable operating equipment, now owned by the Operator and which will be
devoted to the exploration project. .

(f) New buildings, improvements, installations.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary bulldmgs, fixed
improvements, or installations. to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration project.

(9) Miscellaneous.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of operating equipment (not
including initial rehabilitation or repairs of the Operator’s equipment), analytical work, accounting, workmen’s compensation
and employers’ liability insurance, and payroll taxes. ,

(h) Contingencies—Give an estimate of any necessary allowances for contingencies not included in the costs stated above.

NoTe.—No items of general overhead, corporate management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes), or any

other indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract, should be included in the
estimate of costs.

7. (a) Are you prepared to furnish your share of the cost of the proposed project in accordance with the regulatlons on
Government participation (Sec. 7, DMEA No..1)?.. .

(b) How do you propose tc furnish your share of the costs"

Money Use of equipment owned by you Other

Explain in detail on acompanying paper.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, whether as an individual, corporate officer, partner, or otherwise, both in his own behalf and acting for
the applicant, certifies that the information set forth in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete, to the best
of his knowledge and belief.

Dated. ‘July 25 - | e - 195--7

Title 18 U. S. Code (Cnmes), Section 1001 makes it a cnmmol offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any depart-
menr or cgency of the United States as io cny matter wnhm ns jurisdiction.

u 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING orrlcr. 16~-66551-1






Please reply to
35 No. Raymond Avenue

Pasadena 1, California

ALTURA MINING COMPANY
Uranium Property Development

SALT LAKE CITY UTAH - PASADENA, CALIFORNIA
CARSON CITY, NEVADA

- U. S, Dept. of the Interior .
Defense Minerala EXploration Admin.
- Washington 25, D, C.

Gentlemen: : Re: Docket DMEA-4246
- ' Red Hot Claims
San Juan Co., Utah

. We enclose application for 2id in an exploration
'project, pursuant to DMEA Order 1, under the Defense
Production Aet of 1950, o8 amended.

You will note from the above mentioned Docket
number whiech you have on file that our Company has
previously applied (March 29, 1956). Since that time,
we have done considerable more work on the property,
and wish to re-apply for aid on the same group of
claims. Additional field work, excavating, and grading
indicates without doubt the presence of very good ore
reserves in quantities that wouldzjustity further
development of the property.

May we hear rrom~you’at the earliest possible

date? ‘
Very truly yours,
 ALTURA MINING COMPANY
By /s/ 0. D. Sisson
- 0. D, Sisaon, Pres.
ODS:psv ’ :
Encl, 4

ce - Wi M, Traver .
: Field Team; Region III
~ Denver, Colorado






MF-103
(Revised April 1952)

ﬂE INTERIOR E%E‘;‘eﬁﬂﬁ'r‘é‘;i’fi«o. 42-R1035.2.
A i, lNlSTRATlON

A= {  Notto be filled in by applicant

%

/I "Docket No.
It~ Metal or Mineral ....__
Date Received

PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950, AS AMENDED | Estimated Cost

Participation (Government %) ...

INSTRUCTIONS
L Name of avpligntrte) St et sous ol Jostd sgmey do, Qe dprmiin ishge YiluRoumng™ o

RUEIE GUEII § V) oL T P D I’ €11 ic) LI T 7o Au;s,;;} e a (e 0b e tr.",’"'wfn’i"ucaﬁr@z@
PATSIRNECIEIN ) U Y L61S P ey S S PG M.m., CELEET
IRGETAISIC I NEE PUIS) Y(S) a3, 8, [ AT A R T A DA 8 F ) GO .88

(b) If other than an individual, add to your name above whether a corporation, partnership, etc., and the name of the State
in which incorporated or otherwise organized.

(¢) If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names and addresses of officers.

(d) If a partnership, add to the above statement the names and addresses of all partners.

2. General—Read DMEA Order 1, “Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects,” before completing this application.
Submit this application and all accompanying papers in quadruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each
sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number.
Comply with all applicable instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration
Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or with the nearest field executive officer thereof.

3. Applicant’s property rights—(a) State the legal description of the land upon which you wish to explore, including all
land which you possess or control that may be benefited bthﬁﬁ’%pfrt‘B’%,Cf%%gﬁmdmg any land or interest in land which is
not to be included in the exploration project contract

R :
(b) State any mine name by which the property is known. STROP

(c) State your interest in the land, whether owner, lessee, purchaser under contract, or otherwise

(d) If you are not the owner, submit with this application a copy of the lease, contract or other document under which
you control the property.

(e) If you own the land, describe any liens or encumbrances on it

(f) If the land consists of unpatented claims, add to the description above, the book and page numbers for each recorded
location notice. :
o
4. Physical description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being
conducted upon the land, including existing mine workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such
operations. Also describe accessibility of mine workings for examination purposes.

(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades.

|
!
(¢) Describe the geologic features of the property, including minéralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded ete.), and your
reasons for wishing to explore Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part
of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, indicating on each |
whether you require its return to you. }

(d) State the facts with respect to the accesmblllty of the project: Access roads, dxstances to shipping, supply and residence
points.

(e) State the availability of manpower, materials, supplies, equipment, water, and power. ) 16—66561-1





5. The exploration project.—(a) State the mineral or minerals for which you wish to explore

(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property showing a plan (and cross sections if needed)
of any present mine workings, and the location of’ the proposed exploration work as related to such features as contacts,
veins, ore-bearing beds, etec.

(¢) The work w111 start thhm ____________ days and be completed within ____________ months from the date of an exploration
project contract.- o i

(d) State the operating experience and background of the apphcant with relation to the ability to carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will supervise the operations.

6. Estimate of costs—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs of the proposed work (you will have to use a separate sheet),
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the project:

(a) Independent contracts.— (Note—If the applicant does not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write “none”
after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of all or any part of the work, expressed in
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drifting, per hour of bulldozer operatxons, per cubic yard
of material moved, etc.).

(b) Labor, supervision, consultants.—Include an itemized schedule of numbers, classes and rates of wages, salaries or fees
for necessary labor, supervision and engineering and geological consultants.

(¢) Operating materials and supplies—Furnish an itemized list, including items of equipment costing less than $50 each,

and power, water-and fuel,

(d) Operating equipment.—Furnish an 1temlzed list of any operating equipment to be rented, purchased, or which is owned
and will be furnished by the Operator, with the estimated rental, purchase price, or suggested use-allowance based on present
value, as the case may be. _

(e) Rehabilitation and repairs—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary initial rehabilitation or repairs
of existing buildings, installations, ﬁxtures, and movable operating equipment, now owned by the Operator and which will be
devoted to the exploration project.

(f) New buildings, improvements, mstallatwns —Furnish a detailed llst showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed
improvements, or installations to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration project.

(g9) Miscellaneous.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of operating equipment (not
including initial rehabilitation or repairs of the Operator’s equipment), analytical work, accounting, workmen’s compensation
and employers’ liability insurance, and payroll taxes.

(k) Contingencies—Give an estimate of any necessary allowances for contingencies not included in the costs stated above.

Nore.—No items of general overhead, corporate management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes), or any -

other indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract, should be included in the
estimate of costs.

7..(a) Are you prepared to furmsh your share of the cost of the proposed project in accordance with the regulations on
Government participation (Sec. 7, DMEA No. 1)?

(b) How do you propose to furnish your share of the costs?

~ Money Use of equipment owned by you Other

Explain in detail on acompanying paper.

CERTIFICATION

The undersxgned whether as an md1v1dual corporate officer, partner, or otherwise, both in his own behalf and acting for

the applicant, certifies that the mformatlon set forth in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete, to the best
of his knowledge and belief.

[ P @,g,uug S, ,195.7

SLEGIY UELATG GO AlY

----- (Applicant)

By \,/ é/dy/) . 2B

0. D.olodon, TFINLEaT

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any depart-
ment or agency of the United States as to cny matter within its jurisdiction.

" U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK 16—668651-1






L o g 6.
. L .
. TELEPHONE ' : PLEASE REPLY TO
RYAN 1.8437 _ . s 35 No. RAYMOND AVENUE

s e . PASADENA 1, CALIFORNIA

ALTURA MINING COMPANY

: Wranium Propenty Development R
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH + CARSON CITY, NEVADA PASAD&}NA @ﬁ @%‘N f QL& CQP Y

July 31, 1957 RECEWVER AU 2 3952[ a:
DATE | INiTIALS | CODE
‘ | Lo [C 2.0
| K -2 mf'?o 0

U. S. Dept. of the Interior == - .
DMEA N f !
Hashington, D. C.

Re: DME&=%246 NP |
Red Hot Claims
San Juan Co., Utah

Gentlemen:

Kindly disregard our letter to you dated July 25, 1957
with which we enclosed / copies of application for aid.

It was the intention of this office to ask for
another contract to ship uranium ore, not ask for DMEA aid.

We trust that we have not inconvenienced you.

Very truly yours,

ALTURA MINING COMPANY

\

N Py

0. D. Sisson, Pres.

ODSFV

cec - We M, Traver
Field Team, Region III
Denver, Colo.






o OFFICIAL FILE COPY
IMEA Form 7 | /y) . Date Surname Code
(12-56) - .; V36| biarpsr 70,

%30 %[ 270
, L;/Ja LE 5*5‘“22
JUL 30 1957 , 28

r. 0. Do siﬂsan’ Preudant '

Altura lining Company ' '

35 North Raymond Avenus
Pasadena 1, California

Res Docket No, DMUA=L2L6 (Uranium}
Red Hot Group of Claims
San Jusn County, Utah

Dear IMr, Sisson:

In order for us to process the application submitted with
your letter, dated July 25, 1957, or reinstate the subject application,
you should furnish a supplement for each copy (original and three
copies) of the application giving the following informations

1. Describe in detail the work that has been completed since
the examination was made of your property by the DikA
fiecld examiners, This information should include a
detaliled description of the work coumpleted, €.g., (&)
drill holes, with drill logs; trenching; drifting;
raising; crosscutting, etc., and (b) .exposures of minerale
ization, with aseay results of sauples from the exposures,
and certified copies of assay certificates;

2. On a map or sketch drawn to scéie » you should show the

Inasmuch as Applicant furnished only MF-103 forms, in quadruplicate, with no substantiating material,

we are retaining the FT copy of the application until the information requested is received.

N locaiions of (a) work completed on the property, (b)
—a proposed work, and (c) extent of mineralized exposures,
AT including locations of samples, indicating sauple
a0 - numbers shown on the assay certificates, all in relation
oo - to the mining claim boundaries;
m .
= 0 .
= 3¢ Describe the work you propose to do to explore the property,
3d and furnish detailed costs of the proposed work. You should
A& - also furnish any additional local geological information as
ydustification for the proposed work; and
o o " ‘ o :
| Le . If you propose to explore the property by means of drilling,
L ~ you should furnish bids from three drilling contractors
- 9'_\ §° covering the proposed drilling. '
~ 1 - , o
H ~ o $ Upon receipt of the above infomation, we will continue ‘ 4
§ & gim‘oceasing your spplication. - - o
20 o S - s ' T K R res
& Egg -
Q 0 1 E
P SES o B @ :
9 q., Ernest Wm, Ellis, Director
R 28 Division of Rare and 25
\\ . g o Miscellarncous Metals 8¢
\ O .






TELEPHONE
RYAN 1.8437

ALTURA MINING COMPDANY

Unantim Property Development OFFICIAL FILE COPY,
M E '

D
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH +« CARSONCITY.NEVADA + PASADOENA, CALIFORNIA

July 25, 1957

A :
RECEET JUL 29 1357
DATE | INITIALS | GODK

U. 8. Dept. of the Interior

Defense Minerals Exploration Admin. s mem—yme——
Washington 25, D.C. S—
"Gentlemen: , Re: Docke¢® D 4206

o Red i

San Juan Co.,, Utah

We enclose application for aid in an exploration
project, pursuant to DMEA Order 1, under the Defense
Production Act of 1950, as amended.

You will note from the above mentioned Docket
number which you have on file that our Company has
previously applied (March 29, 1956). Since that time,
we have done considerable more work on the property,
and wish to re-apply for aid on the same group of
claims., Additional field work, excavating, and grading
indicates without doubt the presence of very good ore
regerves in quantities that would Justify further
development of the property.

May we hear from you at the earliest possible

date?
Very truly yours,
ALTURA MINING COMPANY
ODS:pév
Encl.

cec - W. M, Traver
Field Team, Region III
Denver, Colorado

/- RN
. _ . ' PLEASE REPLY TO \\
{ 35 No. RAYMOND AVENUE

, PASADENA 1, CALIFORNIA





(Reviatd Apri 1952) UNlTEl’I‘ATES ‘DEP_A , . THE INQUOR Rl o R,

DEFENSE MINERAL§

Not to be filled in by applicant

ocket No. i
Metal or Mineral , .
Date Received
Estimated Cost
Participation (Government %) ...__... e

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Name of applicant.— (a) State here your full legal name, in the form in which you will wish to contract, and your
mailing address: _..ALTURA_MINING CO., a corporation (Nevada) licensed to_do . a-l-
“pueiness_in. Uteh..:..Q..D. Sidson, Pres. 1013 Sen Bafecl S, San Lea Vab
Jack Cooper, V/Pree. 647 S. Bixel, L.A., Calif. .. ..
____________ ‘ __Roscoe G. Neiger, Sec. 500 N. _-_2n¢,__Alhambra,__.calif -

(b) If other than an 1nd1v1dual add to your name above whether a corporatlon, partnershlp, ete., and the name of the State
in which mcorporated or othérwise organized. . - )

‘(¢) If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names and addresses of officers.

(d) If a partnershlp, add, to the above statement the names and addresses of all partners

2. General.—Read DMEA Order 1, “Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects,” before completing thls application.
Submit this application and all accompanymg papers in quadruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each
sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number.
Comply with all applicable instructions; or, if not ‘applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration
Admlmstratlon, Department of the Intermr, Washmgton 25, D C or w1th the nearest field executlve officer thereof

8. Applicant’s p'ropm'ty m_qhts —(a) State the legal descrlptlon of the land upon whlch you w1sh to explore, including all
land .which you possess or control that may be benefited by the exploration, and excluding any land or interest in land which is

not to be included in the exploration project contract _...12€ tter atta Ched

(b) State any mine name by ‘which. the property is known, none-
(¢) State your interest in the land, whether owner, lessee, purchaser under contract, or otherwise _..___._.OWnexr

(d) If you are not the owner, submit with thls apphcatlon a copy ‘of the lease, contract or other document under which
you control the property. R . . . ) _

(e¢) If you own the land ‘describe any hens or encumbrances on it . e : Lt

(f) If the land consists of unpatented claims, add to the description above, the book and page numbers for each recorded
location notice.

4. Physical description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being
conducted upon the land, including existing mine workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such
operations. Also describe accessibility of mine workings for examination purposes.

(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades.

(¢) Describe the' geologlc feature§ of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, ete.), and your
reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part
of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, indicating on each
whether you require its return to you.

(d) ’ State the facts with respect to the accessibility of the project: Access roads, dlstances to shlppmg, supply and re31dence
points.

(e) State the availability of manpower, materlals, supphes, equlpment water, and’ power. A u_m;l-lv





5. The explomiion project.— (a)%te the mineral or minerals for which you w‘o explore

(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property showing a plan (and cross sections if needed)
of any present mine workings, and the location of the proposed exploratlon work as related to such features as contacts,
veins, ore-bearing beds, ete. :

(¢) The work will start within .___________ days and be completed within __.______... months from the date of an exploration
project contract.

(d) Statethe operating experience and background of the applicant with relation to the ability to carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will supervise the operations.

6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs of the proposed work (you will have to use a separate sheet),
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the project:

() Independent contracts.—(Note.—If the applicant does not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write “none”
after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of all or any part of the work, expressed in
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drifting, per hour of bulldozer operations, per cubic yard
of material moved, etc.). _

" (b) Labor, super'vis'ion, consultants.—Include an itemized schedule of numbers, classes and rates of wages, salaries or fees
for necessary labor, supervision and engineering and geological consultants ot

- (¢) Operating materials and supplzes.—-Furnlsh an itemized hst ‘mcludmg 1tems of eqmpment costlng less than $50 each
and power, water and fuel.

(d) "Opérating équipinent.i-Furnish ah 1temlzed list of ' any opera%mg equlpment to bé rented, purchased, or which is owned
and will be furnished by the Operator, with the ‘éstimated rental, purchase price, or suggested use-allowance based on present
value, as the case may be.

(e) Rehabilitation and repairs—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary initial rehabilitation or repairs
of existing buildings, installations, fixtures, and movable operating equipment, now owned by the Operator and which will be
devoted to the exploration project.

(f) New buildings, improvements, installations.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed
improvements, or installations to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration project.

(9) Miscellaneous.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of operating equipment (not
including initial rehabilitation or repairs of the Operator’s equipment), analytical work, accounting, workmen’s compensation
and employers’ liability insurance, and payroll taxes.

(h) Contingencies.—Give an estimate of any necessary allowances for contingencies not included in the costs stated above.

NoTE.—No .items of general overhead, corporate management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes), or any

other indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract, should be included in the
estimate of costs.

7. (a) Are you prepared to furnish your share of the cost, of the proposed project in acco1dance with the regulations on
Government participation (Sec. 7, DMEA No. 1)? ; x

(b) How do you propose tc furnish your share of the costs?

- Money - , Use of equipment owned by you Other -

Explain‘in detail on acompanying paper.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, whether as an individual, corporate officer, partner, or otherwise, both in his own behalf and acting for
the applicant, certifies that the information set forth in this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete, to the best
of his knowledge and belief.

Dated July 25 . 195.7

ALTURA MINING COMPANY

{ (Applicant)
By. Maw

O. D.Sisson, President

Title “, U. S. Code V(Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to ‘any depart-
ment or agency of the United States as to .any matter within its jurisdiction.

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK 16—66551~1






g DEPARTMENT OF

UNITED STATES

THE INTERIOR

 DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON 25, D:C.

- - — ,“\Tﬂ - AU T g
LR A TS

Mr, Richard F. Harless

© Attowney at Lav
- 1430 Morth Central Avenue

Phosnix, Arisona

" Be: Docket Mo, DMA-L2L6 {
- Altars Mining Company
Red Het Group of Clai

. oL

700

© rese ¢o!! \

This is in response to your iattl;ri-*d‘téd October 9, .

o T - Ban Jusn County, Uteh
© Dear Mr. Harlessr .. | -

1956, addressed to the Acting Adainistrator, in which you request
information from ocur £isld exaniner's report on the subject :

pmﬁy-

I am sorry to have to inform you that reporte made by
the Government's field men are Tor the confidential use of tmy' »
Government only, and are not made available to the applicent,
Therefore, we are not pormitted to furnish the requested

information,

"s’inot_z_-ély yours, o

- eo wt‘zengoﬂ(é;x

FlKnouse/izm 10=23~56 .

cc to:  Docket o+~
Code 700 -
Mr. Knouse .-

Admr.'s Reading File .

DMEA Field Team, Reg. III (2)

Messrs.  JECrawford, Rm. 3643
THKiilsgaard, Rm. 522l
JOHosted, Rm, 3210, GSA

N
N
J

A





RICHARD F. HARLESS

ATTORNEY AT LAW
.I4IO NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

PHOENIX, ARIZONA
ALPINE 2-1148

October 19, 1956

ATR MATL

Mr. Frank E, Johnson

Acting Administrator

Defense Mineral Exploration Administration
Department of the Interior

Washington, D. C.

Re: Docket DMEA 4246 (Uranium)
Altura Mining Company (Red Hot
Group of Claims) San Juan County,
Utah

Dear Mr., Johnson:

I am informed by Mr. J. W. Townsend of the Denver office
of Defense Mineral Exploration Administration that notifi-
cation of final disposition of the above entitled applica-
tion was given on September 5, 1956, by your office. I
am one of the attorneys for the applicant and my client
would like very much to have information concerning the
field report for future planning. Would you please

supply us with any information concerning the findings

of your field officers.

Very truly yours,

(Glea 3 P/

RFH: jh Richard F. Harless '






Demver 2, Colorsda o Octower 15, 956

| f-Kr. MMF lhrlen

v Attorney at Lav

‘ 1k10 Korth Central Avm

| Re: noommwwmm) ~

oo e e Alturs Mining Compaay. (Red Hot -

| S e . . . . Group of Claims) San Jusn County,

‘ \ne&rltr, ihrhts. BN : R I :

: N Thhvill&ckmhdeemﬁptormhmr, dated

‘Octohcr 11, 1956, roquuttag the status of the captioned spplication.
T Amiwafwrm‘awwtmmkpplm\na |

s notified of the final disposition of the eaptioned docket oa sm-
bex 5, 1)56, \v IM E. Jonnson, Acting mmnmw, m

Xawr: wry tnu,y,
i"-J, W' Townsend

O Tomsent -
. Aeting kxecutive m‘ficw o
MA ﬂ.old Tnl\, chion III

‘Ytl T T
ees Sec. Op. Com ('2)'\/’"//"

Docket hak6 .






Defense Minerals Expleoration Aminmistration

i SV
® ® o=

4
RICHARD F. HARLESS J
ATTORNEY AT LAW 0CT 191\95\%

1810 KORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

ALPiNeg 2-11a8
October 11, 1956 LCMEA
. ¢« TMENT OF THE INTERIOR

0CT 15 1956

REGION [
DENVER, COLORADO

t of the Interior

New Custom House
Denver, Colorads

In Ret DMEA Loan ipplication
Docket No. 4246
Altura Mining Company
35 Fo. Raymond Ave. ‘
Pasadena, California

The above entitled applicant has roquested that I inquire
to the status of the application. It is important to
to have all information conceruing the field report

touahtuinonrmtmphmnng.

early reply will be appreciated.

Very truly yours

Richard ». Harioas





£

224 Now Customhouss ST

Mr. Richard 7. Harleszs
Attoromy at Lav '
1410 Forth Central Avenue
Phosnix, Arixona

Re:'  Docket DMEA 4246 (Uraniwm) o
Altura Mining Company (Red Hot
noo , : Group of Claime) 8an Juau County,

Dear kr ﬂaﬁieu:'

', S '!’hiu will acknovledge recaipt o‘f yqnt"iettier,, dated ,
Octobar 11, 1930, requesting the status of the captioned applicstion.

A review of nur ,t‘iies ‘:?mus‘-‘tﬁst the Applicant vas
notified of the final disposition of the captioned docket on Septem-
ber 5, 1956, by Fraok B. Johneou, Acung Administrator, DMEA,

Yours very,m Ny,
J W -‘jTI‘-’W-.“sef‘-‘d‘.' -
Acting Exscutive Officer
"HEMCiytl o
ces Sec. Op. Comm. (2)~

Docket 4246
- Chron. '






,'/;a’ -
. RICHARD F. HARLESS ‘

ATTORNEY AT LAW

B 7
t410 NORTH CENTRAL AVE NUE m

PHOENIX, ARIZONA
ALPINE 2-11ag @@T 1 9 ‘dggg)
Octob@r llﬁ 1956 T N S

CELL
by

Ju. 15195,
W' oaN
.\§:, :“ . :‘y.,‘ .13‘!“_\3
Defense Minerals Exploration AMrinistration

Department of the Interior
224 New Custom House
Denver, Colorado

In Re: DMEA Loan Application
Oocket No, 4246
Altura Mining Company
35 No. Raymond Ave,
Pasadena, California
Dear Sir:

The above entitled applicant has requested that I inquire
&8s to the status of the application. It is important to
us to have all information concerning the field report

in order to assist us in our future planning,

An early reply will be appreciated,
Very truly yours,

| Richard F, Harless
RPFH: jh

F T AE INTER, DR





UNlTED STATES . AR
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Withi
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMlNlSTRATlON :

_ WASHINGTON 25 D.C.

,5.&5/:@"*3

Mr. Q¢ De Sisson, President
Altwera Mining Campaxy ‘

35 Nerth Baymond Avenus
Paxadens, Califcomia

Re: nwmw.m-&ahsmumn)
MMM@IM -

Dear Mr. Sissont

'  Your applinttian for atd in an wlmﬁan prcjwt and other
information available %o us in mhington comarning the abow-named
- property hawe been reviswed. :

Projects spproved hy the Deferse Himnh E:plmtion Ld-
pinistration must, in its judgment, show definite promise of yielding
meterials of scesptable grade in quantities that will signiflcantly
mpwow the mineral nup@]g pminen for the htioml Defenss Programe

Careful study of all owr information, although noting some
uranitm ore on your property, indicates to us that the probability of
" digclosing significant ore reserves iz not sufficienily promising to

Jestify Government participation. We regret to advise you that, undexr

thece circmtnmes, your quplication for mlmtion mm is
denied.

: mmmwmrwmmumtmmmmm
Progrm and Mkringingympmmmm;mm

Simnro]y yours,

‘;6:“' “v .
Shand E .\;LM»‘ "

. {2
- ‘ _ Acmmﬁtér /)/
‘FlKnouse/gla '
8~=30~56 '
cc to: Admre's Reading File
~ Operating Comm:.ttee
. Docket o
Messrs. JECrawford, Rm. 36h1
- -THKiilsgaard, Rm: 522}
JOHosted, Fm. 3210, GSA
.-Code 700 -
- Mre Knouse - o
DMEA Field Team, Region III (2)

o | | Surnane copyA -
» S ° A7 et
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION

DOCKET ﬁg
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. %’ wyw’

Auvgust 29, 1956

Summary of Proposed Project

Objecte Denial of application for an exploration projecte
Docket No.: DMEA=L2)6
Commoditys Uraniwm

Applicant: Altura Mining Company
35 North Raymond Avenue

Pasadena, California 3
Propertyé Consists of 36 contiguous unpatented lode mining claims
\ as follows: Red Hot Nose. 1 through 36, in secse 17, 18,
AY ’ 19, and 20, Te 38 Ses Re 25 E., SeLeMe&k Bey San Juan
\ County, Utah. The claims are owned by the Applicant.
Date 6}

" Application: March 29, 1956.

Proposed Work: A two-stage core and non-core drilling program of 60
holes aggregating 15,000 feet, or 3,250 feet of core and
11,750 feet of non-core drilling, at a total estimated
cost of $L6,225,00. Stage I consisted of drilling two
rows of holes, or 30 holes (250 feet of core and 7,250
feet of non-core drilling), at right angles, with holes
spaced LOO feet apart along the rows. Stage II consisted
of drilling 30 holes (3,000 feet of core and L,500 feet
of non-core drilling) of offset drill} holes. Average
depth of the holes would be 250 feet.

Exploration consists of two miles of access road and of
stripping by bulldozer of the top of a knoll from which
25), tons were produced that averaged Oel56% U;0g and
0,061% V205 from the Brushy Basin menber of the Morrison
formation. _

Stage I drilling - 30 holes
Cost of proposed work:
Independent contracts:

250 feet of core drilling @ $3.00/ft.  $750.00
7,250 feet non-core drilling @ $2.00/ft.

11;,500400
Hole probing =~ 30 holes @ $25.,00 each 750,00
Assaying 300,00

316,100,400






Carried forward $16,100,00

Offset drilling - 30 holes
Independent Contracts
Total cost (lumped) 3,000 feet
of core and L,500 feet of non-

core drilling, including

probing and assaying ' $253000,00
Roads to drill sites ;00,00
 Total $25,1,00,00

Labor and Supervision

Supervision and consulting
fees @ $1,500/moe ~ 3 mose 14,500,00

Operating Materials & Supplies

Gas, o0il, lubricants for jeep =

3 mos. @ §75/mo. 225,00
Total Estimated Cost of Project 5L6,225,00
Goverrment Participation @ 75% $34,668.75
Estimated cost per foot of drilling $3.08

Field Team Report: August 7, 1956 (Joint report by Howard F. Albee, USGS,

and Carl Belser, USBM)

The Red Hot Group of claims are located on the east side of
Montezuma Canyon, and is in a large area of shallow depression
into which the strata dips gently from the north, east, and west.
The property is largely underlain by rocks of the Brushy Basin,
Westwater Canyon, and Salt Wash members of the Jurassic Morrison
formation.

Within the Montezuma area all the better known ore occurrences
are in the Salt Wash member, scattered through four, and locally
five, separate ore horizons. The ore is in the form of scattered
thin lenses and pods and the grade of ore, in general, is low.

AFC drilling several miles north revealed that ore bodies are
small and scattered amd rarely continuous throughout the vertical
range of mineralization in the drill hoes. The Salt Wash outcrops
on the property are not mineralized.





The production from the property was from a horizon
about 100 feet above the Brushy Basin-Westwater contact. ‘
The ore-=bearing material includes claystoneéaad siltstone
and chert. The mineralization associated with the claystone
and siltstone is within the material and is also in the
form of coating of yellow uranium minerals along fractures.
It is very low grade. The highest radioactivity was from
the mineralized chert. The entire mineralized area is
composed of very thin beds of the ore-bearing rock which
has been mined by shallow stripping. There are no known
ore reserves., Occurrences of mineralized material in small
ore bodies are not uncommon in the Brushy Basin member;
however, none have been proven to be of significant size,
and are low grade.

The lenticular nature of the ore bodies, the spottiness
of occurrences, the wide stratigraphic range, and the general
low tenor ofkhe ore found in the area render the area un-
suitable for effective exploration. The closest project
with a recorded production is about five miles;orth of
these claims,

Therefore, it is concluded that the probability of find-
ing significant uranium ore bodies on these claims in the
Brushy Basin member, is not promising. Salt Wash member
outcrops on the property are not mineralized, and uranium
ore bodies found in this member, throughout the general area,
are small, scattered, and low grade. These conditions render
the area unsuitable for effective exploration.

The examining team recommends that the application be
denied. The Field Team concurs with the examining team's
recommendation,

Comments of Commodity Specialists:
U, S. Geological Survey - W, P, Williams, August 22, 1956.
Concurs with Field Team's recommendation,

U, S. Bureau of Mines - James Paone, August 22, 1956.

Concurs with Field Team's recommendations.






Rare and Miscellaneous Metals Division - F, L. Knouse, August 29, 1956.

The ore produced from this property has been from thin, low-
grade bodies in the Brushy Basin member, no significant ore bodies
have been found in this member, and the probability of finding
significant ore bodies on this property in this member is not
promising. The exposures of the Salt Wash member on these claims
show Jevidence of uranium mineralization. Exploration drilling
of the Salt Wash member in the general area has discovered only
small, erratically-spaced, disconnected ore bodiesy and-the.
probability-of -discovering significant- ore.bodies.-in-this member

con—the~property-is—not-promising. Therefore, it is recommended
‘that the application for Government exploration assistance should
be denied.

Conclusions:
A review of all our information relating to the proposed
project indicates that the probability of making a significant

~ discovery is not sufficiently promising for Government partici-
pation. Therefore, the application should be denied.

arwdl

Ernest Wm, Ellis





° | o 1 iy
UNITED STATES
" DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF MINES
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

fagust 22, 1956

Memorandum‘/

Tos Ernest William Ellis, DMEA Mamber
Urenium Commodity Committee

Froms James Paone, Bureau of Mines Alternate Member
Uranium Commodity Committee

Subject: Report of Examination, DMEA Docket 4246 (Uranium), Altura
Mining Company (Red Hot claims) San Juan County, Utah

I have reviewed the report of examination, DMEA Docket
4246, A1tura Mining Company (Red Hot claims) San Juan .County, Utah,
dated lugust 7 and received in this office August 17, 1956. I have
also discussed it with Joseph 0. Hosted, Washington representative
of the Atomic Energy Commission. .

The examining team recommend that the application for
exploration assistance be denied because the nature of the ore
bodies and the characteristics of the stratigraphy render the area
unsuitable for effective exploration.

We concur in the denial.

The report is being forwarded to the Chisf, Division of
Minerals, in accordancs with the routing slip attached thereto.

Faome

James Paone






S 'UNITED STATES®
' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR " .-
.~ . BUREAU OF MINES BT

' WASHINGTON 25,D.C.

s 2,55

fo: . Ernest William Ellis, BMEA Nember =~
. Urenius Commodity Committes .

From:  James Paone, Buresw of Mines Alternate Member
. Uraniwm Commodity Committes - = . .

 Swbject: Repert of Rxamination, MEEA Docket 4246 (Srantw), Altars
- ~ Mining Company (Bed liot elaims) Sam Jusn Cowmty, Utah

‘ Immimdth_mmetomiaﬁm,mnmht.

- A246, Altera Mining Company (Bed Not claims) San Juam Cownty, Utah,
dated iugust 7 and received in this office Angust 17, 1956. I have
also discussed it with Joseph 0. Nosted, Washington representative
of the Atomie Energy Commission. .

. The cxamining team recommend that the application for
sxploration assistance be denied because the nature of the ore
bodies and the characteristies of the stratigraphy render the area -
unsuitable for effective exploration. ' .

We concur in the denial.

" The report is being forwarded io the Chisf, Division of
_ !imrals,. in acoordance with the xfonting slip attached thereto.

e Jumes Paom






o UNlTED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR
: " BUREAU OF. MINES
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

 hgust 22, 1956

Tos maﬂmﬂms, mm:-
: _"'MmMﬁMﬁ»»_ ‘

From: - James hou, Burean of Mines Altcmt- Mct
" Uraniwm Mﬁv Mttu ' .

 Subjects Bepert of Sxamineticn, DKEA Dosket A246 (renim), Altars

__Kim;cmw(lodlot claims) San Jean Cownty, Utah

’ xmmummmuormmn,mmt
A246, ntmnmﬁww(m&tm)mmmw Utah,

dated iugust 7 and reesived in this office Asgust 17, 1956. X have

 also discussed it with Joseph Q. am.a wmm;m re mtatan
of the At.ouie Energy Mmm:. ' . ’“ A :

muﬁnummumummmmormm
bedies and the characteristics of the stratigraphy render the area
wwm for effective mlontion. ‘

ﬁo conewr i.n the dmial. ,

_ ‘!'bc report is being Iornrdod ta tho Ch.hf, Mﬁtlon of
limrals, in aceordmu with the mthg ;11’ gttaclnd tharete.

Jﬁu»‘hop L
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IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

August 22, 1956

Memorandum » | ‘
To: E. W. Ellis, Defense Minerals Exploration Administration
From: W. P. Williams, U. S. Geological Survey

Subject: Review of field examination report, IMEA 4246 (uranium),

Altura Mining Company, Red Hot claimg, Montezuma Canyon
district San Juan County, Utah

The field examiners’ report conteins the following statement:

"The lenticuwlar nature and wide _stratigraphic range
of the ore bodies, the spcttiness of oeccurrences; ; -and the
general low tenor of the ore found in Montezuma Canyon,
render the area unsuitable for effective exploration."

I agree completely with that statement. "‘Many ¢ additional

unfavorable features in the vicinity of the property lead me to concur
with the recommendation for denial of the application.

W. P. Willianms






. : . - P ) ,A : v' ‘\ .» '74 o . INR:EPL’YREFERTO:'
UNITED STATES ' ‘

DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR
" GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
WASHINGTON gs. p.c.

| Auguat 92, 2956

LSO X m,mummmmm
Cfromr W, P Viliews, U. 5. Geological Suvey

Subject: 'muwammmmm,mM(Mm}, ‘
nmmmm,mm:w,mmm ‘
dtstrict, Sen Juan Courty, Utak

The fieid mﬁm* rwk ‘containg the Tollowing mment: .

: e lestiouisr neture wd wide stm%igrnphic rasge
- of the ore bodies, the spostiness of oceurrences, and the
. general lov tenor of the ore found in Meatexums Cenyon,
» 'vrmr the area umimu for effective exploration.”

1 agree amlcuxy with ﬂut statement. Meny additicnal
 uafavorsble features in the vicinity of ihe property leed me %o concur
with tha rm;dn.tim for m.w. of the mnuuon -

W2 Williems

milliams Jjeh
@-8/22/56
" ce:, Pirector's reading 4212
Branch reading 4212
PMEA (3) 7
Docket file : :
: J. B. Crawford, 3641 Int.
J. 0. Hoated, 3210 GBA '
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. WASHINGTON 25, D.C. -

August 22, 1956

Tor m w. m&:, mlm Wﬁm Mumm
rrm mr.mnm,u.s,mmw

Bubject: Heview of field th report, IMRA bRh6 (uw\im}
' Altura Kining Conpany, mmm ¢
rpragen- s ,mm

o .‘h- fieid exaniners’ report contains the :mmm statement:

: "Ihe lentioulsr nature and wide atratigeaphic ranpe
_ufthm&oﬁu,m:mtmmdmrmgmm
‘meammmmmmm

_ mmmmmmmmm"mmum, -

I agroe muhlr with that statemens. Meny sdditionsi
untawm Zeatures in the viefaity of the proparty lesd me to concur
with m mm tor m at ﬂa m).iutxm ,

W. P Wililess

minm J
6-8/22/56 -
cas izlrector' reading 4212
ranch resding 4212
i 1 7Y ( 3) e
goe:etatile : 6 ‘
. ravford 1 In‘t;. :
J. 0. Rosted, §e§.o o
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

@UG 15 1958

August 13, 1956

224 New Customhouse
Denver 2, Colorado

Memoramﬁnf/
To: Secretary to the Operating Committee, DMEA
From: Field Team, Region III

Subject: Joint Report of Examlnation, Docket DMEA 4246 (Uranium)

Alture Mining Company (Red Hot claims) San Juan County,
Utah

Enclosed are the original and three copies of a joint engin-
eering end geologic Report of Exemination on the subject property.

The field examiners believe that the area is unsuitable for
effective exploration, and they recommend that the application be denied.
We concur in this recommendation since no _Production from the Brushy
Basin has proved to be of a significant size and drilling behind the
Salt Wash outcrop would be essentially blind drilling at “an average depth
of about 250 feet.

DMEA Field Team, Region III

\UW I\

By W. M. Traver
Executive Officer\
Enclosures ‘

-~ Revieved by
DITRA OPERATING COMMITTIEE

~ - f‘/7’§é

(date)
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o . o S .- DMEA
UNITED STATES - RECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF THE' lNTERchECHVED JUL 26 1956

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY AUG 1 5 1956

. Box 360 . U S.- .

TRANSM”’TE amd J‘maction, Coloredo Eﬁ'&?&?ﬁ%‘é‘@f&f{’; '

- AUGy N LT B
Memorandum 3 1956 f ; s o et AUG -9 1956
mo: Sxecutive orm.er, m nem Tean, Begion m '&B-UREAU OF Mings

“ Olorado

Through E. N, Hershsan el
- . J. F. Shavw §
Frow: Homrd F. Albee fox J. Villlam lusler

SubjJects 'Tranmittal 01 geologlc rcpcrt of emmination, &ocket
DMBA 42u6 (Uraniums) Alture Mining Company, Red Kot '
claims, San Juan County, Ut;ah. .

¥he Alture Mining Cospany ayplied to ‘the Defeme l&tnemls
Exploretion Administration for essistance to explore for urantum in
the Selt Wash member of the Morrisou formation in the Montezuma canyon
arce, San Juan Comn,y, Utah,

me exsminatlion was made July 10 1956, by Carl Belaer U. B

Bureau of Mines, and Howard ¥, Albee, U. S. Geological &xxvey, aecwmmied
by J‘mes Perkins of Blmd,mg, Utan. _

The group c:f clalme lies in wmem Canyon, some ﬁve ml'..s
south of the southernuost uranium production from the Salt Wash sandstore
meuber of the Morrison formation. The Morrison formetion on the claims
consist of the Salt Wash, Westwater Canyon, and Brushy Basin members.
oaly about 65 feet of Salt Wash is exposed. No minerelized mterin). ie
known in bhe Selt Wash outcrop on the c].ums o

Avout 251& tous of marginal urmim ore has been shipped frm

the property. The ore was stripped from the surface of the Brushy Basin

about 100 feet above the Brushy Basin-Westwater contact. ¥ production
from the Brucw Basin m proved to be of & significant =zize..

Drilling behind the Salt Wash outcmp would aversge about 250
feet in depth and would be essentislly blind &rilling. _;,: o

The lenticular nl.ture and wide stratigraphic ranac of the ore
bodies, the spottiness of occurrences, and the general low tenor of the
ors found in the Monterums Canyon ares render the ares unsaitable for

_effective exploration. The exmmining temm, therefore, reccmmends dentel

of the application. I concur vith the ccmclmiann and- reaomamtionn
of the emmining team. .

: o &gyieuwa by
DMEA  OPERALING CONDIKTTEL

7/7bé

T raate)

o=





’ | DMEA hoW6 o 1/25/56

©: Inclosed a#é;,the original application and 10 copies of
figure 2 for inclusion in the examination report.

For J. Willlem Hasler,
Geologist

snclosures





UNITED STATES AUG 15 1956
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
FRED A. SEATON, SECRETARY
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION

REPORT OF EXAMINATION BY FIELD TEAM
REGION III

| e};cowmsmmg TRANSMITTED

OF ;i1 als AUG
not for pPUsliz QUOtaﬁOn 13 1956

or fﬂspec“On

DMEA k246

Altura Mining Company

‘ . Red Hot Group

San Juan County, Utah

Uranium

Joint Engineering and Geological Report

by

Howard F. Albee, Geologist Carl Belser, Mining Engineer
Geological Survey - Bureau of Mines

. August 7, 1956 Reviewed by
. . _ DMEA OPERATING COMMITIEE

J-17-S¢

(date)
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DMEA 42l6 %’%

| :@U A ’
ALTURA MINING COMPANY 41 & Bsp
RED HOT GROUP

SAN JUAN COUNTY, UTAH
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY

Altura Mining Company, 35 North Raymond Avenue, Pasadena,
California, made application on March 29, 1956, to the Defense
Minerals Exploration Administrétion to explore for uranium on the
Red Hot group of claims in the Montezuma Canyon aréa. Thé
application, DMEA L4246, requested aid in drilling 60 holes con-
taining about 3,250 feet of core drilling and 11;750 feet of
noncore dfilliné at a total estimated cost of $L6,é25;

'The claims were examined on July 10, 1956, by an‘examining ,
team from the U. S. Bufeau of Mines and the U. S. Geological
Survey.

The properfy consists of a solid block of 36 unpatented claims
~on the east side of Montezuma Creek in secs; 17, 18, 19, and 20,
T.'38>S., R. 25 E., S.L.M., San Juan County, Utah. Development
work consists of a 2-mile access road and a shallow surface pit.
Production totals 225;52é ton; averéging .156 ,percent U308 and i
.061 percent V205

The exposed rocks, in ascending order(are the Morrison

formation of Jurassic age and the Burro Canyon and Dakota





formations of Cretaceous age. The Morrison formation on the claims
consists of the Salt Wash, Westwater Canyon, and Brushy Basin
members. About 65 feet of Salt Wash is exposed and no urénium /
mineralization has been found in this formation on the claims. }

The ore bodies found on the claims occurred in the Brushy \
Basin member; they are not of significan# size.

Any exploration behind the Salt Wash outcrop would require
drill holes about 250 feet deep which would be essentially blind
drilling. The lenticular nature and wide stratigraphic rangé
of the ore bodies, the spottiness of occurrencés, and the general
low tenor of the ore found in Montezuma Canyon render tﬁe area
unsuitable for effective e#ploration. The examining team, there-

fore, recommends denial of the application.
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

AThe examining team was accompanied by Donald P. Elston,
Geological Survey -geologist, and James A. Perkins, who represented
the applicant. |

The Atomic Energy Commission was consulted about the merits of

the project before the examination was made.
LOCATION, TOPOGRAPHY, AND CLIMATE

The property consists of 36 unpatented claims in a solid block

in secs. 17, 18, 19, and 20, T. 38 S., R. 25 E., S.L.M., San Juan





County, Utah (figs. 1 and 2). The claims are on the east side of
' Montezuma Creek at altitudes ranging from 3,700 feet to 4,400 feet.
A 2-mile dirt access road conneéts the property(with the
county road ithbntezuma Canyon from whence it is 21 miles west to
Blanding and 35 miles northwest to Monticello. The nearest rail-
road is the Denver and Rio Grand Western at Thompson, Utah, 131
miles to fhe north.
Labor and supplies can be obtained from Blanding or Monticello.
The country is classified as semi-arid but water for drilling
purposes is available from three artesian wells. Pinon pine,

suitable for some mining uses, grows on nearby hills.
HISTORY AND PRODUCTION

.Prospecting for vanadium and uranium was active in Montezuma
Canyon following the building of the C.C.C. road before World War II.
As a whole, deposits discovered have been small and low grade.

The Red Hot claims were located on August 15 and 16, 1954, by
R. Perkins and Carl Mahon. Mining.of a deposit in the Brushy
Basin member on the Red Hot No. 12 claim started in November 1954
and was terminated in December 1955. A total of 254.322 tons
averaging .156 pefcent U308-€nd .061 percent V205 was shipped.

The claims were later transferred to the Altura Mining Company.
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LOCATION OF DEPOSIT SCALE IN MILES

FIGURE 1 ~ LOCATION MAP, RED HOT GROUP, ALTURA MINING COMPANY, SAN JUAN COUNTY, UTAH. DMEA L2L6
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EXPLANATION

QUATERNARY ALLUVIUM

CRETACEOUS BURRO CANYON FORMATION AND
DAKOTA SANDSTONE, UNDIFFERENTIATED

JURASSIC MORRISON FORMATION:

Jmu Jmu UPPER (BRUSHY BASIN MEMBER)
Jml Jml LOWER (SALT WASH AND WESTWATER
CANYON HEMBERS) , .
— «_ SEOLOGIC CONTACT

Note: CLAIM BOUNDARIES FROM APPLICANTS MAP, GEOLOGIC
BASE MAP FROM U.S.G.S. PHOTOGEOLOGIC MAP ANETH-2.

. . FIGURE 2.--GEOLOGIC MAP .SHOWING THE RED HOT GROUP OF CLAIMS,F
_ ALTURA MINING COMPANY, SAN JUAN COUNTY-, UTAH.






OWNERSHIP AND EXTENT

‘The Red Hot claims are recorded in the records of the County

Recorder of San Juan County, as follows:

Date
Claim Book Page Located Locator
Red Hot 1 151 71  8/15/54  R. Perkins and C. Mahon
" " 2 151 71 " wo n " 1}
1} " 3 151 72 n " 1t i ]
" " N 151 72 ‘ " t " " 13
1] " 5 151 75 ) 1" " " 1] "
" n 6 151 75 A\ ni n n 1"
t n 7 151 7)4_ 1] 1 " "t "
" 1t 8 151 7& " " ® " i
" 1] 9 151 75 1] " 1" " 11}
" n lo ' 151 75 Al 1} " " 1
" " 11 151 76 . t 1t " " "
1] 1" 12 151 76 " 1] 1t 1] "

-
-
=
=
-
-

"ot 13 153 86 8/16/5k4 ‘
] " lh’ 153 87 "

1] ] 15 153 87 . 1} 1 |‘l " n
" " 16 153 88 LI " A 11} " 1]
1" " 17 155 ‘ 88 " I.I " " "
t " 18 153 89 . '_‘ n " 1] "
n 1" 19 155 89 n n 1] " n
" 1] 20 153 90 coon f [1] A\ 1 1]
" "oy ' 153 90 n n " n "
n " 22 ! 155 91 " L] 11 n 4]
" tt 23 155 91 tt L1 t n "
" " 22'_ 153 92 " " un . n "
n n 25 153 92 " i} " " "
" ] 26 153 ' 95 [ n " " "
1] " 27 155 93 1t " it 11 "
1] ] 28 155 91" " " " n "
n n 29 153 9)+ ©® T " n n

tt " 30 153 95 o ® it n l? 1"






Date
Claim Book Page Located . Locator

Red Hot 31 .153 95 8/16/5k4 R. Perkins and C. Mahon
1"t " 32 153 96 1" 1" " .U L]
" L] 35 153 96 t " 1] " it
" 11 3,'" 153 97 1" t [1] 11} "

n n 35 153 . 97 L1} " it u "
1 L1 36 153 98 1t 114 n f' ®

The property was transferred to the Altura Mining Company

who also hold 553 other claims in the area.
PRESENT STATUS

Exploration and development

. Exploration consists of stripping by bulldozer the top of a
small knoll on Red Hot No. 12 claim from which productioniwas made

from the Brushy Basin memher of the Morrison formation.

Mining and milling equipment and other facilities

There is no mining or milling equipment on the-propérty.
Facilities consist of a 2-mile dirt road connecting the property

with a county highway.
_ .
GEOLOGY

The Red Hot group of claims are located on the east side N
of Montezuma Canyon in the southeastern part of the Monticello

mining district. The Abajo Mountains are about 30 miles north-

west of the property and the Comb Ridge monocline lies about





25‘miles to the west. The property is in a largé area of shallow
depression into which the strate dip gently from the north, east,
and west. At the property the dip is between 1° and 2° to the
south.‘ No evidence of faulting was seen.

The rocks exposed in the vicinity of the property are, in
ascending order, of the Morrison formation of Jurassié age and of
the Burro Canyon ermﬁtion and Dakota sandstone of Cretaceous age |\
(fig. 2).

The Morrison formation in this area consists of, in ascending
order, the Salthash, Westwater Canyon, and Brush& Basin members. /
The Salt Wash member, of which oniy part of the uppermost sand-
stone rim is exposed, is composed of interbegded s;ndstone and
mudstone lenses. The sandstone is commonly 1ighf gray to buff
- colored, cross-strétified, and:is composed of sub-rounded, fine
to coérse, clear quartz grains. Clay minerals and calcite are
the common cemenﬁing materials. The mudstone lenses are red,
gfay, and green. Because only part of the upper sandsfone rim
ié éxposed above the flbor of the valley, very iittle mudstone
was seen. This rim is composed predominantly of cross-bedded and
festooned sandstone with minor red and gray interbedded mudstone \\
lenses. About 65 feet of Salt Wash is exposed near the.western

boundary of the group of claims.





The Westwater‘Canyon member of the Morrison formati&n is
composedvof greenish-yellow to greenish-gray cliff-forming‘sand4
stone and minor amounts of greenish-gray shale. The Westwater
Canyon member stands as cliffs, forms caps for low mesés, and
commonly forms the uppermost rim in canyons where the Mbrrison is
exposed. The Vestwater on thé claims is about %25 feet th;ck.

The Brushy Basin member of the‘Morrison formation consists
of variegated mudstone and shale beds that contain zones of chert
and lenses of calcareous and quartzitic sandstone. It forms steep
talus covered slopes and covers broad benches held up by the

Westwater Canyon sandstone. The Brushy Basin is about 210 feet

'thick on the claims.

The Burro Canyon formation and the Dakota sandstone (undiffer-
entiated)'cap a mesa along the eastern edge of the claims. These
formations are composed of conglomerate and coafse sandstone with
minor lenses of shale. The beds are lenticular and cross-bedded

and comprise én estimated thickness of about 100 feet.
ORE DEPOSITS

Within the Montezume Canyon area all of the betterﬂknown ﬂ\
ore occurrences are in the Salt Wash sandstone. The occurrences

are scattered through four, and locally five, separate ore






horizons. The ore is in the form of scattered thin lenses and pods,
and the grade of the ore is, in general, so low that it must be
hand sorted in order to meet mill specifications.

Exploration drilling has been done by the Atomic Energy /
Commission in Montezuma Canyon and iis tributaries several miles (
north of the subject group of claims. Drilling revealed that the
ore bodies are small, scattered, and lenticular in shape with a
long dimension of from 3?,t° T5 feet, a width of about 25 feet,
and a thickness of from 1 to 6 feet, (unpublished AEC report,
Exploration drilling in the Montezuma Canyon area, San Juan County,
Utah).. The ore rarely was found to be continuous throughout the
vertical range of mineralization in the drill holes, with the ore-
grade thicknesses being interrupted by barren to weakly mineral-
ized ground.

The Red Hoﬁ;group of claims has produced about esi_tons of
uranium ore that averaged O.l§kpercent U308 and 0.07 percent V205
from the Brushy Basin member. The production was from a horizon
about 100 feet above the Brushy Basin-Westwater contact. The \
ore-bearing material includes claystone; siltstone, and chert.

The mineralization associated with the claystdne and siltstone is
within these materigls and is also in the form of coatings of
yellow uranium minerals along fractures. It is very low grade.
The highest radioact;vity was from the mineralized chert. The

entire mineralized area is composed of very thin beds of the






ore-bearing rock which has been mined by shallow stripping of the
surface. There are no known reserves.

Occurrences of mineralized material and small ore bodies are
not uncommon in thg Brushy Basin member; however, none has proved
to be of a sign;ficant size.

The lenticular nature of the ore bodies, the spottiness of

occurrences, the wide stratigraphic range, and the general low

tenor of the ore found in the Montezuma Canyon area rehder the
area unsuitabie for effective exploration; The subject claims lie
about 5 ﬁilegusouth of the lower Monument ggnyan group of claims \
fromnﬁhich the nearest prbductipn has come. The Salt Wash out-
. crops on the Red Hot group of claims are not mineralized. Thé
average drilling depth would be about 250 feet to reach the Salt

Wash behind the outcrop and would be essentially blind drilling.
ORE RESERVES
There are no known ore reserves on the property.

PROPOSED EXPLORATION AND COSTS

The applicant proposed an exploration program consisting of

drilling holes in two fences at right angles passing through the

Red Hot No. 12 claim with hole spacing at about 400 feet and of

30 offset holes to delineate ore found by the fence drilling. The






' . | .

7,250 feet of noncore drilling. The 30 offset holes would require f
3,000 feet of core drilling and 4,500 feet of noncore drilling.
The applicant's estimate of costs follow:

Fence Drilling

Independent éontracts

250 feet of core drilling a _
$3/1t. | $ 750.00

7,250 feet of noncore drilling

fences would require 30 holes with a total of 250 feet of core and . ' .
\
|
|
|
at $2/ft. 14,500.00
Probing - 30 holes at $25 each 750.00
Assays | 100.00
.' ' Total independent contracts $16,100.00

- Offset Drilling

Independent contracts

Total cost (lumped) for 30 holes each
250 feet deep and cored 100 feet

- with probing and assays $25,000.00
Roads to all drill sites 400.00

Total independent contracts $25,400.00

Fence and Offset Drilling

Labor and supervision

Supervision & consultants fees
3 months at $1,500/mo. $ 4,500.00

Operating material and supplies

: Gas; 0il, & lubrication for jéeps .
3 months at $75/mo. $ 225.00

10





Operating equipment

None

Rehabilitation and repairs

None

New building, improvements, installations
None

Miscellaneous

* None

Total estimated cost for 15,000 feet of
drilling ‘ ‘ $46,225.00

Estimated cost per foot $ 3.08
The applicant's estimates for the offset drilling are too high,
éhe bulldozing costs are too l§w, and no allowancé has been made
for core boxes, jeep rental, etc. The entire estimate is subject

to considerable revision.
. {y/
CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

The Red Hot group of claims are located in Montezuma Canyon
in San Juan County, Utah. -The ore-bearing sandstone in Montezume
Canyon is in the Salt Wash member of the Jurassic Morrison
formation. The meﬁbers of the Morrison formation exposed on the
claims are the Salt Wash, Westwater Canyon, and Brushy Basin.
Only part of the uppermost Salt Wash sandstone rim is exposed.

No mineralized material is known in this exposed Salt Wash.

11






About 254 tons of marginal and non-paying uranium-bearing

material has been shipped from one of the claims. It came

from a horizon in the Brushy Basin shale about 100 feet above

the Brushy Basin-Westwater Canyon contact. No known ore bodies
in the Brushy Basin have proved to be of significant size.

Ore bodies from the Salt Wash in the‘Montezuma Cényon area
are small, scattered, and low grade. The uranium ore, generally,
must be hand sorted in order to meet mill specifications. These
conditions render the area unsuitable for effective exploration.

The examining team recommends that the application be denied.
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" UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT.OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS:- EXPLORATION ADMINIST RATION o
WASHlNGTON 25,D.C. S

o hugust 13, 1956

Denver 2, Colorado = m

AUG151956 - -
To:  Secretary to the Operating Cc-ittea, m
From: I'ield Tean, segion III

 Subject:  Joint Report of Exemination, Docket INEA h26 (Uraniw)

Altare Mining C’eutpuy (Red Bct ehm) San Juan County,
Ut&h

Enclosed are the eri;imal and three eopies of a joint engin-

. eering and geologic ‘Report of Exuination on the subjeet property.

- The field exsminexs believe that the area is unsuitable for
effective exploration, and they recommend that the application be denied.
We concur in this recommendation since no prodaation from the Brushy "
Basin hes proved to be of a significant size and. Griliing behind the

Salt Wash cuterop would be esacntially bl:md drilling at an sverage depth
cf abomt 250 reet. ‘ .

m Field ?m, Rogion III

\UW\

By W. M. Traver

, Exemive O:tfieer
Enclosures

L Reviewed by :
DNEA (OPERATING COMMITTEF

Xﬂ/?“é

{date) - .
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'DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERI% WL 26 155
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

| D,

Pu 0. Box 360 K 15 fC‘LO'\,f Al QM e
Grand Junction, Colorado : 19 'DENVER, c&@fmﬁ\gﬁfd

CTRANSMITTED — sayessios66 o gy

Memorandmn : .
A‘UG 1 3 1956 BUREAU OF M .
To: Executive Officer, DMEA Field Team, Reamn 1Ix Denver, Colorqggs o
. Through E. N. Hars vl el
J. F. Shaw .

‘From: Howard F Albee for J. Wj.lliam Hasler

Subject: Transmittal of geologic reyort of‘ examination » docket
DMEA 4246 (Uranium) Altura Mining Company, Red Bot
claims » San Juen County, Utah. ‘

The Altura Mining Company applied to the Defense Ninerale -
Exploretion Administration for assistence to explore for uranium in
the Salt Wash member of the Morrison formstion in the Montezuma Canyon
area, San Juan County, Utah. :

. The examination vas made July 10, 1956, oy Carl Belser, U. S. v
Bureau of Mines, and Howard F. Albee, U. S. Geologicel Survey, accanpa.med
by James Perkins of Blanding, Utah. .

The group of claims lies in Montezuma Canyon , some five miles
gsouth of the southernmost uraniwm production from the Salt Wash sandstone’
member of the Morrison formation. The Morrison formation on the claims
consist of the Salt Wash, Westwater Canyon, and Brushy Basin members.

Only sbout 65 feet of Salt Wash is exposed. No mnertlined mterial is
k.nown in the Salt Wash outcrop on the claims.

_ About 25& tons of mrginal uranium ore has been: shxpped, from
 the proparty. The ore was stripped from the surface of the Brushy Basin
_about 100 feet above the Brushy Basin-Westwater contact. No production

from the Brushy Bagin has proved to be of & significant sige.

: - Drillmg behind the Salt Wesh outcrop would aVersge about 250
feet in depth and would be essentially blind drilling.

The lenticular nature and wide stratigraphic range of the ore -
bodies, the spottiness of cccurrences, and the general low tenor of the
ore found in the Montezuma Canyon area render the area unsuitable for
effective exploration. The examining team, therefore, recommends denial
of the application. I comcur with the conclusions and recomndations
of the emining team. : v

_ Rewiowed by ,
D»,E&A OFZRANIIC COMMITTEE

g1~y 6

“(dste)
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DMBA L2l | : 7/25/56

Enclosed are the orlginal application and 10 copies of
figure 2 for inclusion in the examination report.

C\Q%WM £ Tl fee
For J. William Hasler,
’ Geologist
HPA/mlr
Enclosure
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DMEA 42k6 154@5
AUTURA MINING COMPANY -

HED HOT GROUP
SAN JUAN COUNTY, USAR

INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY

Aituru Mining Company, 35 !forth Reymond Avenue, Fasadens,
California, made application on March 29, 1956, to the Defense
Minerais Exploration Administration to explore for uranium on the
Red Hot group of claims in the Moatezums Canyon area, The
application, MA h2h6, requested aid 3n drilling 60 holes con-
taining about 3,250 feet of core drilling snd 11,750 feet of
noncore arilling et & total estimated cost of $46,225,

The claims were examined on July 10, 1956, by an examining
tesm from the U. S. Bureau of Mines and the U, S. Geological
survey. |

The property consists of & solid block of 36 unpatented claims
on the east side of Montesume Creek in secs. 17, 18, 19, amd 20,
T. 38 8., R. 25 E., S,L.M., Ssn Juan County, Utah. Development
vérk consists of a 2-mile access rosd and & ahallaw surface pit,
Production totals 254,322 tons averaging .156 percent Usz0g snd
.061 percent V305

The exposed rocks, in sscending order are the Morrison
formetion of Juressic age and the Burro Canyon and Dekota






formations of Cretaceous age. ”L'he Norrison formation on the claims
consists of the Balt Wash, Westwater Canyon, and Brushy Besin
members. About 65 feet of £alt Wash {s exposed and no uranium
minerslization has been found in this formetion on the claims.

The ore bodiea fouﬁd on the clalms occurred in the Brushy
Basin member; they are not of significant size.

Any ewloration behind the Salt Wash outcrop would require
drill holes about 230 feet deep which would be e§§entially blind
drilling. The lenticuler nature and wide atratikraphic reange
of the ore bodies, the spottineéa of cccurrences, and the genef&l
low tenor of the ore found in Montezuma Canyon render the area
unsuitﬂble for effective exploration. The examining team, there-

fore, recommends dential of the application.
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The examining team was eccompanied by Donald P. Elston,
Geological Survey geologist, and James A. Perkins, who represented
the applicent. |

The Atomic Energy Commission was consulted abeut the werits 6!

the project before the examination was made,
LOCATION, TOPOGRAPRY, AND CLIMATE

‘he property consists of 36 unpatented claims in a solid block
in secs. 17, 18; 19, and 20, T. 38 8., R, 25 B, S-I..l., San Juan






County, Utah (figs. 1 and 2). The claims are on the east side of
konte:um Creek at g.ltitudes ranging from 3,700 feet to 4,400 feet.
| A 2-mile dirt access road connects the property with the
county roed in Montezuma Canyon from whence it 1s 21 miles west to
Blanding and 35 miles northwstv‘té Hénticello. The nearest rail-
road is the Denver and Rio Grand Western at Thompeon, Utah, 131
miles to the ,north-v |

Labor and supplieé can be obtained from Blanding or Monticello.
The country 1s clessified as semib-arid but water for drilling
purposes is available from three artesian wells. Pinon pine,

suitable for some mining uses, grows on nearby hills.
HISTORY AND PRODUCTION

Progpecting for vanadium and uranium vas active in Montesuma
Cenyon following the building of the C.C.C. road baefore World War II.
As = vhole, deposits discovered have been small and low grade.

The Red Hot claims vere located on August 15 and 16, 195k, by
R, Perkins and Carl nahon.r Mining of & deposit in the Brushy
Basin member on the Red Ko£ ¥o. 12 claim started in November 195k
un&’ vas terminated in December 1955. A total of 25k.322 tons
sveraging .156 percent u305 and .061 percent V205 vas shipped,

Yhe claims were later transferred to the Altura Mining Company.
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EXPLANATION

QUATERNARY ALLUV|UN
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CRETACEQUS BURRO CANYON FORMATION AND
DAKOTA SANDSTONE, UNDIFFERENTIATED

JURASSIC MORRISON FORMATION:

Jmu
Jml

Jmu UPPER (BRUSHY BASIN MEMBER)

Jml LOWER (SALT WASH AND WESTWATER
CANYON MEMBERS)

L — GEOLOGI‘C CONTACT

Note: cCLAIM BOUNDARIES FROM APPLICANTS MaP. GEOLOGIC

BASE MAP FROM U.S.6.Ss. PHOTOGEOLOGIC MAP ANETH-2.

. FIGURE 2.-=GEOLOGIC MAP SHOWING THE RED HOT GROUP OF CLAIMS,.
ALTURA MINING COMPANY, SAN JUAN COUNTY, .UTAH.





OWNERSHIP AND EXTENT

The Red Hot claims are recorded in the records of the County

Recorder of San Juan County, as follows:

Date
Clainm Book Page Located Lmtqr
Red Hot 1 151 T 8/15/54 R. Perkins and C. Mahon

" " 2 151 71 " L " " ” :
" " 5 15 l ?2 L] ] " » »
i} " h_ 151 72 : L] ” ] L ”®
1 it 5 lsl 73 ) " L] " " ”
1t ¥ 6 151 75 " 1 "t " ”
”" " ? lsl 7h 4] 42 " 4] "
" L] 8 1 51 7}_“ ” " " L "
1] 1" 9 1 51 7 5 1 1 " " Ry

. " 1] 10 1 51 75 1] 1 " ” "
" v o911 151 ‘ 76 " n n o ' ]
* " le 151 76 - " " " ) 13 ]
R X 153 86 8/16/54 " " " "
1® " 1!'} l 5 5 37 " 1 " " "
" 2] l 5 1 5 3 87 " L " n o
3 " 16 l 5 3 88 1" ”" " " "
" 44 17 15 8 8 " ® " H "
"‘ 111 18 1 55 89 ” " i ” i
" Lt 19 l 55 89 " ” " " 1]
" it 20 ls 3 90 " " " n ”
" 1 21 155 90 " X " 1" " "
" ” 22 153 91 " . i t n "
" L3 23 1 Sﬁ 91 " " w " r
" " zh 15 5 92 " " " o ”
] n 25 1 5 3 92 ” 1" L . L] "
" 1] 26 1 5 5 95 " " " " n
" " 27 1 55 93 @ " " " L]
" 11 28 153 9]* " " L " o
1"* " 29 155 91" ® " " L "
13 4 30 l 5 3 9 5 " o " " ]






Date

Cleim Book  Page _I..bcs.ted locator

Red Hot 31 153 95 8/16/54 R. Perkins and ¢. Mahon
" ” 32 155 96 i] " L o ”

1 " 55 153 96 # "t 1" " n
o LT 153 97 " " " " "
LA " 35_3 153 97 I | § i " " : it
u " | 36 15% 98 1 n | n tr "

The property was transferred to the Altura Mining Company

who al_.svo hold 553 other clams. in the area.
PRESENT STATUS

Exploration and development

Exploration consists of stripping by bulldozer the top of a
small knoll on Red Hot No. 12 claim firom which production waes mede

from the Brushy Besin memher of the Morrison formation.

Mining and milling equipment and other facilities

There is no mining or mlilling equipwment on the property.
Facllities consist of a 2-mile Airt rosd connecting the property

with & county highway.
GEOLOGY

The Red Hot group of claims are located on the east side
of Montezuma Canyon in the southeastern part of the Monticello
mining district. The Abajo Mounteins are about 30 miles north-

west of the property and the Comb Ridge monocline lies about






25 miles to the west. The property is in allnrge area of shsllow
depreasicn into.which the strata dip geatly from the north, east,
a.n&v west. At the prapariy the dip is between io and 2° to the
south. No evidence of faulting va# seen.

The rocks exposed in the vicinity of the property are, in
ascending order; of the Morrison formation of Jnracsiélage and of
thé.Burro Canyon formation and ngotavs&nditoﬁe'of Cretaceous age
(fig. 2).

The Morrison formetion in this area consists of, in ascending
order, the galt Wash, Westwater Canyon, and Brushy Basiﬁ members .
The Salt Wash member, of which only part of the uppernntt sand -
stone rim is exposed, is composed of interbedded sandstone and
mudstone lensés. The sandstone is commonly light gray to buff
colored, cross-stratified, and“ia composed of sub-rounded, fine
to cosrse, clear quartz graing, Clay minerals and calcite are
the common cementing materials. The mudstone lenses are red,
gray, and green. Because only part of the upper sandstone rim
is exposed above the floor of the valley, very little mudstone
vas seen, This rim is composed predominantly of cross-bedded and
regtooned sandstone with minor red and gray interbcdded andstone
lenses. About 65 feet of Salt Wash is exﬁoaed near the vestern

boundary of the group of claims.






The Westwater Canyon member of the Norrison formetion is
composed of greenish-yellow to gréenish-gmy cliff-forming sand-
stone and minor amounts of greenish-grey shale.,'The Westwater
Canyon member stands as cliffs, forms caps for lov mesas, and
commonly forms the uppermost rim in canyons where the Morrison is
exposed. The Westwater on the claims is sbout 135 feet thick.

The Brushy Basin member of the Morrimson formation consists
of variegated mudstone and shale beds that contain gones of chert
and lenses of calcareous and quartzitic ;andstone. It forms steep
talus covered slopes and covers broad benchee held up by the
Vestwater Canyon sandstone. The Brushy Basin is about 210 feet
thick on the claims.

The Burr¢ Canyon formation end the Dakota sandstone (undiffer-
entiated) cap a mesa along the eastern edge of the claims. These
farmations sre composed of conglomerate and coarse sandstone with
minor lenses of shale. The beds are lenticular and cross-bedded

and comprise an estimated thickness of about 100 feet.
QRE DEPOSITS

Within the Montezums Canyon ares 211 of the better known
ore occurrences are in the Salt Wash sandetone. The occurrences

are scattered through four, and locelly five, separate ore
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horisons. The ore is in the form of scattered thin lenses mnd pédt,
and the grade of the ore is, in general, so low that it must be
hand sorted} in order to meet mill specifications.

Exploration drilling has been done by the Atomic Energy
Commission in Montezuma Canyon and its tributaries several miles
north of the subject group of claims. Drilling revealed that the
ore bodies are small, scattered, and lenticular in shape with a
long dimension of from 35 to 75 feet, & width of about 25 feet,
and & thickness of from 1 to 6 feet, (unpublished AEC report, -
Explorafion drilling in the Montezuma Canyon ares, San Juan County,

‘Utsh). The ore rarely was found to be continuous throughout the
vertical range of mineralization in the drill holes, with the ore-
grade thicknesses being interrupted by barren to weakly minersl-
ized ground. |

The Red Hot group of claims has produced about 25k tons of

uranium ore that averaged 0.16 percent Us0g and 0.07 percent V50,
from the Brushy Basin member. The production wes from a horigzen
about 100 feet above the Brushy Basin-Westwater contact. The
ore-bearing materisl includes claystone, siltetone, and chert.
The mineraiization associated with the cleystone and siltstone is
within these materials and is also in the form of coatings of
‘yellov uranium minerals along fractures. It 18 very low grade.

The highest radloactivity was from the mineralized chert, The

entire mineralized area ig composed of very thin beds of the






ore-beuring rock which has besn mined by shallow stripping of the
surface. There are no known reserves. v

Occurrences of mineraliszed material and smell ore bodies are
not uncommeon in the Brushy Baqin member; however, none has proved
to be of & significant size.

The lenticular nature of the ore bodies, the spottiness of
otcurrences, the wide stratigraphic range, and the general low
tenor of the ore found in the Montezuma Canyon area render the
area unsuitable for effective exploration. The subject claims lie
about 5 miles south of the lower Nonument Canyon group of clalms
from vhich the nearest production has come. The Salt Wash out~
| crops on the Red Hot group of claims are not mineralized. The
average drilling depth would be about 250 feet to reach the 8alt

Wesh behind the outcrop and would be essentially blind drilling.
ORE RESERVES
There are no known ore reserves on the property.
PROPOSED EXPLORATION AND COSTS

The applicant proposed an exploration program consisting of
drilling holes in two fencee at right angles passing through the
Red Hot Wo. 12 claim with hole spacing at about 00 feet and of

30 offset holes to delineate ore found by the fence drilling. The





fences would require 30 holes with a total of 250 feet of core and
7,250 feet of noncore drilling. The 30 offset holes would require
5,000 feet of core drilling and 4,500 fest of nencore drilling.
The applicant's estimate of costs follow:

Fence Drilling

Indépendent contracts

250 feet of core drilling at

$3/te. $ 750.00
7,250 feet of noncore drilling
at $2/¢t. 14,500.00
Probing - 30 holes at $25 each T750.00
Assays 100.00
Total independent contracts $16,100.00

Offset Drilling

Independent contracts

Total cost (lumped) for 30 holes each
250 feet deep and cored 100 feet

with probing and essays $25,000.00
Roads to all drill sites 400.00
Totel independent contracts $25,400.00

Fence ¢n¢40ffsct Drilling

Labor and supervision

Supervision & consultants fees
3 months at $1,500/mo. $ 4,500.00

Operating material and supplies

Gag, 0il, & lubrication for Jjeeps
% months at $75/mo. $ 225.00

10






Opereting equipment

None

Rehabilitation and repairs

Kone

|
New building, improvements, installations

None
Miscellaneous
None
Total estimated cost for 15,000 feet of ,
| e drilling . | $46,225.00
‘ Estimated cost per foot $ 3.08
‘ The applicant's estimates for the offset drilling are too high,

the bulldoging costs are too low, and no allowance has been made
for core boxee, jeep rental, etc. The entire estimate is si.tbject

t0 considerable revision.
CORCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

The Red Hot group vof claims are located in Montezuma Canyon
in San Juan County, Utah., %he ore-bearing sandstone in Nonteruma
Canyon 48 in the Salt Wesh member of the Jurassic Morrisom
‘fomtibori. The members of the Morrison formation exposed on the
claims are the Salt Wesh, Westwater Canyon, end Brushy Buin;
Only part of the uppermost Salt Wash sandstone rim is exposed.

’ Ko mineralived material is known in this exposed Salt Vash.






About 254 tons of marginal‘and non-paying uranium-bearing
material has been shipped from one of the claims. It came -
from & horizon in the Brushy Ba#in shele about 100 feet above
the Brushy Basin-Westwater Canyon contact. No known ore bodies
in the Brushy Basin have proved to be of significent size.

Ore bodies from the Salt ﬁush in the Montezume Canyon area
are smsll, scattered, and low grade, The ﬁranium ore, generally,
must be hand sorted in order to wget mill specificatione. These
conditions render thé area unsuitsble for effective exploratio@.

The examining team recommends that the applicetion be denied.

12
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION RECEIVED
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. :
MAY 2 11956

May 17, 1956

224 New Customhouse
Denver 2, Colorado

Memorandum
To: Chairman, Operating Committee, DMEA
Fram: Field Team, Region III

Subject: IMEA Docket 4246 (Uranium) Altura Mining Company,
(Red Hot group of claims), San Juan County, Utah

Enclosed are two copies of a third bid for drill-
ing submitted by the subject Applicant. Will you please in-
clude this bid with the two bids forwarded you with our memo-
randum dated May 15, 1956.

DMEA Field Teem, Region III

By W. M. Trav f\ﬂ\A,C4\
Executive Officer

Enclosures






_ UNITED STATES .
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION ' ECEIUED‘ g
* WASHINGTON.25,D.C. L MAYN 1 1955. .
m 17: l’%

mmm
ma,mm

To1 ’ mw,enmug M@m, nm ;
Prom:  Field Tesm, Megiea TII'

Subject: DNEA Doske: hahé (Vranium) Altars Misiag Campery,
L (Mlotmofelnm) MMM,M

mwmtnw««amm»uwmu~
hu th By the subjeet Applieant. Will you plesse in-
clude this did with the twe Bids zwa-im vith our mewo-
randsn dated Mey 15, 1956. , |
IMEA Fiela Team, Regiom IT1
. W’.-»Y'M.' TRAVER,

ly ¥. M. hm :
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" 815 K. Grant . o E s o [*‘KfvliﬂGéneral Delivéfy-
Odesss, Texas S ... . .. Blerding, Utah -

‘May 13, 1956

_ Altura fﬁning" Co.
35 N, Raymond Ave,
Pasadena, California
Attention' I&» O D.. Sisson"' 
‘:fGentlemen: R |

o Calv:m Perkins requested bid on your proposed :

i,tdrilling program on the BFD HDL group clalms, San Juan County,
 Otan, o
o Our prices are as follows'j -
: Plugging TN .f. . $ 2. 00 per rt.~ -
Coring..-ﬂ ¢~,}5 .;‘ 3 50 par ft. |

‘Ifhaf:s ve:;y nuch. o

- (Signed) Ilee R. Carter -






4~ T B R I S . pMER
<! Date Rec d,,

MAY 7 1956

BUREAU OF MINES L
Denver., Colomda O

D & T DRILLING co. . MW 2 1 ‘5‘955

~2834], - 1008 :
Olessa, Taxas LR Blanding, Utah :

Vay 13, 1956

Altura M‘lnir\p Co.
35 N. Reymond “ve.
Pagadena, Calii‘ornia
Attention' %&' 0 D Sissmn
Gentlemenz
Hr Qalvin Park* ns reouested bid on your prapossd
drilling 'Jmpram on the RED ‘HOT group claims ’ Szm Juan County,
Uta.h
Our pmcas are. aa follows:

Plugging .« o e $ 2.00 per ft.
Coring s s o s s s 3,50 par ft,

Thaks ver,y' much.

(Signed) Iee R Garter

L B - . - - . " . : . . ) T . . . : .
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RECETYED

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION M AY 1 8 ?958
WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

May 15, 1956 ..

224 New Customhouse
Denver 2, Colorado

Memorandum
Tos Chairmen, Operating Committee, DMEA
From: Field Team, Region III

Subject: IMEA Docket 4246 (Uranium) Altura Mining Company (Red
Hot group of claims), San Juan County, Uteh

Enclosed are two cobies of'two bids for drilling in
connection with the subject application. These bids were sub-

mitted by the Applicant who stated that he will forward this office
another Bid at a later date.

DMEA Field Team, Region III

By W. M. Traver
Executive Officer

Enclosures
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; UNlTED STATES , .
DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
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RECEWED Ly

: Do Hogg
..,RADIO GuOPHYSICAL CO.
ol NAV].\J 95&
SemAntonio, 'fexas Lo Ay 14 ?’958
May 7’ 1956 ‘, i BLD”’W OF 1 NES
y co '.L_'::’ZJ\, C'OJIU("'»
© 'R G.C Building

- R - -Blanding, Utah

: Mr. 0. 9 Sisson . c S
‘Altura Mining Co. .

35 N, Raymond Ave,

, Pnsadena', Cal_ifqr_uia. .

Daar Mr. Sisson: . = o

At. your requost we are aubmitting to you our bid on the drilling program
- proposal for your Red Ho'c. group of claims in Montezum \.arx/on s ban Juan
. county, Utah. . Do e e S

- Radio Geophyaical CO. will undartake all or any nortian of an exploration
program at cost plus 15% S ‘ o

‘Cost of unit item for a.m/ auch program will be as fo?lowsa

-Plug drilling (s,ir) o 5 1 50 per foot g
Plug Drilling (water) S :_. L 92,00
Diamond ecoring -~ - ST 3,00 per foot‘
. D-7 dozer = . 15,00 per howr
. Garma ray loggiug plus I.¢ per £t, 10,00 por hour
. Program management :‘ _ 100 ,00. por day.

Management service’ mcludes' transit gurvay of drill’ holes with surface
elovationg tied to adjacent claim monuments:and BLM public land survey -
monuments, Under a drilling management program the logging charges are
included in the $100 per day with an extra chargs of 4¢ por foot of hole
logged. Intorpretation of logs is included, Core bixes are furnished. :
Map and log pri nting an'i map drat‘ting are. chargeabls at 25 gaer hour for .
office’ time, : A

' complete insurance coverage is in affect on all operationa. .

We raquest at laast fifteen daya mtice of mtention to use any of the o
) services duo to summer aotivity. : ; ;

o Very trulyyours _
RADIO G...OI’HYSICAL GO. _

(Signad) R. J. Noonan
I*hnager '






I e . e ot : '

ey | o
@W;&?JY} | Blaniing, Utan
S e W9,1956 S
BECENE‘D B

U Altura Mining Co. . - T L
‘ Puadena, Galif‘omi&" o

Dear Mr‘ Sisson' -

" We are enolosing a bid for tha proposed drilling rrogram on the Rad S

~ Hot group }aning elaina, 1oeatod in San Juan Gaunty, 8ta.h. ‘_
Folloving 1s our acbedulon T :

I Cr;re drilling on the hole to be core for the mu section
; 'approx. 50' in depth. A ,

@a.QOperfoot oo

~ Core drﬂling in any additional hales ir necoasary, as far
- as may be necasaary oontinting ot appmox. 20»40' of core

| @3.00 per foot o ,
. Dry plug drilling with air cc:npreasor ,
$1 50 por foot -~

- rdater drilling, consisting of formticns that can not be
.’.‘drilledwithair , A ,

@2.00 per. foot

" Logging of holoes when drﬂlod, c:maioting of a radiametrlc 3
y atrip log - . _ , .

‘25 .00 par hole

o Haahauts, and over 3 hr. atandby time, on 8 br. psr dav sehsdule '

@15.00 pel' hcmr '

Sta.tnment of linbility mmance upon raquoat. » Dx'm sites to
bemrninhodbycliant. IR

Very truly yours,

(Signod) Bi11 T, Imng
- Del-Wan Drilling Co.
maudmg, Utah
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UNITED STATES - o
' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - RECEIVED

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. B )
L Way 35,3956 ... ..

224 New Custombouse
Denver 2, Colorsdo

To: an, Wina Mttu, m ’
From: rum Team, Men }3%1

Sudbject: DMEA Doeket 26 (Branim) um lﬁniac empw {m
Bot group of euin), Sea Juaa emy, ¥

Eaclosed are twe -eqaies of two bids for 4rsiling in
" comnectiom with the subjeet spplicatien. These bids were sob~- .
~ mitted by the Appliesnt who stated that lu will fm this offm
wwudut.umm : '

mmmm,-mmm‘

W M TRAVER

¥y W li. Travexr
‘ Meuti‘n mzm

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION .~ - - MAY 181956 . °





_ UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION

'WASHINGTON 25, p.c. . S Bﬂcmvsp

R soy 15, 1956VAY 18 1955
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‘Mr.40. D. Sisson

. ‘ - BRI ' ) . o . )

_AbMEA
. Date Reczg
RADIO GEOPHYSICAL co. =
San Antonio, Texas MAY 14 ?956
T BmEAUOFM
Ma 7 1956 | INES
v Denver, Colorad
- REC)

R G c BuildingMAY 1 8 1955 B g
Blanding, Utah N
Altura Mining Co.- . - -‘f:-."r ;“;,Q;f' :‘}»i B f B ‘~fx;,i-v

35 N, Raymond Ave. PR o N r T M . L

-Fasadena, California i_'e‘":'”

Dear Mr Sisson.~

At your request we ara submltting to you our. bid on the drilling program ‘
proposal for your de Hot group of claims 1n Mbntezuma Canyon, San Juan

'Gounty, Utah., -

) Radio Geophysical Co. will undertake all or any portion of an exploration

progran at cost plus 15%

Cost of unlt items for any such program will be ‘as follows.

,Plug drilling (air) S $ 1.50 per foot
Plug Drilling (water) S 2.00 » n
Diamond coring = '., -+ 3,00 per foot -
D-7 dozer ' L : " 15,00 per hour
Gamma ray logglng plus 4¢ ‘per- “ft. 10,00 per hour .

‘ 'Program management ' L lOO'OO psr day'

.Management service includes’ transit ‘survey of drill holes with surface v
. elevations tied to adjacent claim monuments and BLM publie land survey

monuments. Under a drilling management. program the logging charges are:

- ineluded in the $100 per day with an extra charge of 4¢ per foot of hole -
-logged. Interpretation of logs is included. Core boxes are furnished.
Map and log printing and map drafting are chargeable at $5 per hour for

offics time._

: :“Complete 1nsurance coverage is in effect on all operat*ons.-

Ve request at least fifteen days notice of intention to use any of the
. services due to summer. activity. . . )

‘_ Very trulv yours

.faADIo GEOPHYSICAL co.

’:(Signed) R. J. Noonan
. - Nhnager






= Blanding, Utsh"

Altura Mining Co.
Pasadena, California.

Dear Mr, Sigson:

We areyanclosing a bid for the proposed drilling program on the Red
Hot group Mining claims, located in San Juan County, Utah.

Following is dur schedula.

 Gore drilllng on the hole to be core for ths Pull section
~ approx. 250! in depmh 4 ,

$4.00 per foot o

~:Core drilling in any additional holes if necessary, as far:
as may be necessary. eonsisting of approx. 20-40" of core

%3 00 par. foot

',; Dry plug drilling with air compreseor

$1.50 per foot

Water drilling, consisting of formations that can. not be
~drilled with air :

'$2.00 per foot

Logging of holes vhen drilled, consisting of a radiametric E :
: ‘strip log - , :

$25.00 per hole

WAahouts, and over 3 hr. atandby time, on 8 hr per day schedule_'v:

#15 00 per hour

Statement of liability 1nsurance upon request Qrill»Sites to

1be furnished by client. i
i Ver&ftruly yours,

© (Stgned) Bill F. Young

Del-Wan Drilling Co. -
Blanding, Utah R
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HECE CEvmp
- iy |
LMEA 14@56’
Date Rec'd.
a T R TENERN
3REAU UF MINES
wivar, Colorado
Manoranian '
To: ¥, M. Traver, Sesoutive OCficer, DMEA Fiald Twew, Reg. III

Prom:  Superintendent, Dimwvr Exparimnt Statios, Reg. TII

Subjeat: Docket DMRA k6 (Uransum), Alturs Nining Coupeny (Red Mot
Macum)mmcmy, Diakt

Pue subject applicstion ia the mount of $S,000,00 ves
mxwumwﬂumwa, 156,

A fisld examination wil) be made and suitable report pre-
pexed oy an snglmser from the Denwver ov M Jumetion office.

P R o ’
wuz.g, \" Do ooy

Johs ¥, Shav

ge: W, M, Traver {R)
£. X, Sarshesn
N. K. Salisbury
JO v- m!’
;n ?. ,m et

&f {){ 3 ;,"ﬁ‘@ ¢ (Zl)}






BECrp,
/“ii. l
, Arig 7955,
DMEA L
Delo e way 8, 1956
MAY 5 1956 :
‘ AU OF MINES
m:;m o BURE ¢, Colorado
To: w. N. ’:’f&m; gx““iﬂ ﬁffiafl‘) DMEA rm& M! Rﬁ‘, TI1

From: auprmumm, Mvcz Experiment ahtiﬁn, Reg. 11X

Bubject: Docket DMEA k2k& {Uranium), Alturs Nining Compmsy (3& Aot
Group of claiss) San Juan County, Utah

fhe subject appliostion ia the smount at %ﬁ, ) vas
raceived in thi; office on ¥ay 8; 15%6.

A rma exanination will be mede and suitable Teport pre-
pared by an engineer from the Denver or Grand Jumetion office.

Wl(

JCnN XI5
John ¥, Shaw '

ee: W, }l. Traver {R)
£. B lh:sm
J. V. Baslar -
J. ¥, Shav

&,‘(, K’\ﬁj (1“1\0 ‘k( ‘}
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_ UNITED STATES |
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

 DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. '

May 6, 1956

Deaver 2, Colorado
MAY 1 01956
Zos J. ¥. Shaw (3) (Mth hrocxm'o) © e
J. ¥, Hesler | : .
From: Field reu, mgion In

Bubjeot: Docket mu ltaké (Uranium) Altura Minim CW (Bed
: Hot Group of Claims) San Jusa County, Utah

_ Bnclosed is the subject application in the smount of
5,00 00 A fleld exsaination and sultehle report are required.

‘ The spplicant's mep, submitted with the applicatios,
shows & proposed drill hole on the property boundary. You should
wot recommend work closer than 100 feet from the property boundary.
Enclosed are s lstter fram the Chairsan, Opereting Com-
nittes dated May 4, 1956 and memorends of reviev of the applice-
mwu P. Williams and John E. Cravford. '

Phuentmmmumtmmnot&m-~

ioatian.
RAEA rw.a Team, Region XIX
oW M TRAVER:
w  We M. mm
N . Executive Officer
- BMC:ab
cct Chair. Op. Comm. (2)<






 UNITED STATES -~ . goeenen -

- DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR = °*
 DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADM[NlSTRATlON o M‘AY 10 ]953.\
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. Co e T

w a’ 1‘9% ‘ .me:,ﬂ;‘}; - MRS PR

. Danver 2, Coloredo

3. 7. Show (n) (uw: m)
e w. m

 sabjeett wmm&(wm)nwnmngcm(m :
, m,mum)mmmy._

#$5,000.00. A Tleld exmminstion and sultable report are required.

2oy .
Prom:

© . e spplicazt’s mep, submitted with the apmlicatios,
shows a proposed drill bole on the property houndery. You should
wwclamtmnlm rmrmmqummxy

- mmcmmrtmmmum,mmcm-
aittes dated May 4, 1956 and memoranda of review of the aap.nca-a
,m by - P. Willises and J'ahn E. Cravfoxﬁ. ' .

Pmremmnmmmsithmmam-
- nm rum Tesm, n.m 1
W M. TRAVER

k nhM Traver .
. Immycmm
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JECrawford s Rm. 3641

Messrs.

ot

Docket

cc to:

Code 700

Mr. Knouse

‘THKiilsgaard, Rm. 522}

JOHosted, Rm., 3210, GSA

Admr.'s Reading Fi.le

. OPerating Committee

o ﬁ'«wo‘.m

. UNITED STATES FILE COPY
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Y2

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C '-

Exequiive Offieer T kg

'WMhu,hgium

mmmmumm' |

‘ _mz, Colorsdo

| us Decket la. ww {Brahn)
Alture Maing Cespeny -
Rod Vot Gyoup of Claima -

mmm g

Mk. ‘l.’m

zumimmnnﬁmummwm:umm ;

tummtmuﬂrqwtmhpmuvimm Aand’
' th-sppltm&mmmmmw -tt&m. ' ,

Eaclosed mre mcumm, uwwawxqu
19%, from Mr. Jobn k. Cpewferd, WSEM, and Nr. W, P nm“, s,
umﬁmly, relating h She amw mmt. :

If the Fiald ’fm mom - wmm m we

ol Wro, sddition to the usual snafarmtien, the fellswing:

L mm;wamsnmmmuw,um; S
m&nm&mm“mm{MMA»ﬂmtum,

. snd any sdditiensl ssaples taken by examiuing texmi; and
reconngnded werk, minmhtémhm Mos’tm
cwmi , ,

2. mmmmmumumm
) nwumuxaxmmm;u .

3. nwxmm;m. x.s..,mmummm ’
, mmmmwmm ‘

. Ploans nete that the 'thtMﬁ.&m
thmM:m‘#ﬁlh&om’sﬁmm
mmmsmmmlmnxmuﬁm
mmmmmmwm ,

‘SM m,

. George C. Selfridge
; Wn, Opnting Mt«f#ﬁ)

lmhms.
Ge h CONG E. aso ‘
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 UNITED STATES |
'DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MlNERALS EXPLORATION ADMIN[STRATION R

WASHlNGTON 25, D.C.

o liab 4 1988

¥r, 0. D, Sizsen, President
Altara Mining Company
3% North Raymond Avenue
. Pagsdena 1, Californis N - o
 Rat Docket Ko, IMEA-42h6 (Vramiwm)
: Red Hot Group of Claims - -
San Juan County, ¥Utah

Dear Mr, sxsm:

The application tar/ usistmu in explwing your proporty,
under the ceplioned docket xnumber, has been reviewed by the Rare and
- Misecellaneous Metals Division of the Dsfense Minerals Expleration

- Adminigtration. It has been referred for a field examinatiocn to:

Mr, W, M, Traver
Executive Officer

. BMEA Field Team, Region IIT
2219, Hew Gutonhouae Buildin.g

‘ The Begional Gffice ﬁll contact you & the wlieat
opporhnity in regard to your preject. _

Sineersly ymirs,f

- G. Q. Mittendort ff L
S N

Administrater

FLKnouse/izm 5—-3—56
cec to? Docket "

Code T00

Mr, Knouse

Admr, 's Reading File
DMEA Field Team, Region III (2)
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UNITED STATES / \WQ)
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR "'ﬁ 72 .

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY N 1955

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

May 1, 1956 _

Memorandmny
To: E. W. Ellis, Defense Minerals Exploration Administration
' From: W. P. Williams, U. S. Geological Survey

Sub,ject' Review of application, DMEA 4246, Altura Mining Company,
Red Hot claims,. Montezuma ca.nyon, San Juan County, Utah,

The applicant proposes an exploration drilling project
composed of a total of 30 core and plug-bit holes at a total
estimated cost of $45,000.00,

'J.‘he property has ylelded about 254 tons of material,
most of which was below 0,20 percent U308. From the applicant's
maps this ‘ore! came from the shallow surface pits in the Brushy
Basin member of the Morrison. .

The Montezuma Canyon area is noted for the emall size
of its uranium deposits. The small pod-like ore bodies are not
good targets for exploration drilling. It is my belief, based
mostly on the area's poor history, that the subject property does
not merit DMBA ;participation.

Because 'l'.he applicant has done some work on the property,
however, and has shipped some ore it seems advisable to examine
the property in the field. I recommend that the application be
referred to the Field Team for examination and report.

W. P, Williams






' s . e .. . - IN REPLY REFER TO: .

© . UNITED STATES A
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - 6&7

. gﬁ
| S | GEOLOGICAL SURVEY g W%
. T ‘ : - WASHINGTON 25, D. C. oy 3 N
EE w 3 :356

| Lot R W Xllis, mm mimuu mmm
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mmmmmmmwm, =
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m%’m‘m%%%«ﬁmmumw
Resin wowber of the Morrisos.

The Neatewume Canyon sres 18 moted for the wasll size
of L%a urenive deponits. mmmmmmm
W o0 mx::u'n m% M &mt M’ m
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o mmmmmmmmmw _
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e pireperty in e Lield. xmm:mvmmtmu
_-mummmmmmm _ .
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- ee: Director's reading k.u hala
Branch 1 1&21.2
mEA (3)
Docket file
J. E. Crawford, 3641
_J. 0. Hosted, 3210 .

. bo Williews
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR B,
BUREAU OF MINES 4p Sl sy
~ WASHINGTON 25, D. C. Ker, =

RN T
N /@fjﬁ

o
April 24, 1956

Tos Ernest William Ellis, DMEA Docket
. Uranium Commodity Committee.

4
Memorandum
| Froms John E, Crawford, Bureau of Mines Member
Uranium Commodity Committee
Subject: Application for Assistance, DMEA Docket 4246, Altura
Mining Company, and Red Hot group.of 36 claims, San
Juan County, Utahe.

| I have reviewed the attached application, DMEA Docket

| 4,246, Altura Mining Company, San Juan County, Utah, dated
March 29, 1956 and received in this office April 19, 1956. I
have also discussed it with Joseph O, Hosted, Washington
representative of the Atomic Energy Commission.

The Red Hot group consists of 36 unpatented mining
claims in San Juan County, Utah. Exploration work on the subject
claims has consisted of radiometric grid surveys, stripping, and
trenching operations. About 250 tons of ore averaging 0.17
~percent U30g have been produced from several small open pits on
the property. ’ -

Inasmuch as ore-grade material has been mined and
radiometric prospecting has been conducted on the subject property,
a field examination is probably warranted. We recommend that the
application be referred to the field for appropriate action and
that the Field Team consult with E. Re. Gordon, Atomic Energy |
Commission, Grand Junction, Colorado. * |

e S

|
Attachment






5 94-19-56
® °

°  UNITED STATES

T D
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR el
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION APR LD e

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.
April 17, 1956

224 New Customhouse
‘Denver 2, Colorado

Memoram&nnV/
To: Chairman, Operating Committee, DMEA
From: Field Team, Region III

Subject: Docket DMEA 4246 (Uranium) Altura Mining Company, Red Hot
group of 36 claims (Secs. 17 and 18, T. 32 S., R. 25 E.,
SIM) San Juan County, Utsh

Enclosed are four copies of a review of the subject appli-
cation by members of the Grand Junction office, DMEA.

Although the deposits‘found to date on this property have
not been significant, we recommend that a field examination be made.

DMEA Field Team, Region III

W. M. Traver
Executive Officer

ByIO Ny \ (\M@\

Enclosures
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UNITED STATES 2 C oy
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR '
q-;mm._\,-fw,,é\PR i6 1
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY . '
Po Oc BOX 360 ( ? ” ,,U\ “. T ll’“Y
Grand Junction, Colora&o o GEC’" e TRVE

T DENVER, cu_un\Do
April 13, 1956

Memorandum”
- ~ DMEA
To: Executive Officer, DMEA Field Team, Region III Dot g,
Through: E. 'N. Barshman 2 ////7[ APR 16 1 956
_ _ _ dohn -F. Shaw
From: J. William Hasler ‘

BUREAU U MINES

M., H. Salsbury Denver, Colorado

Subject: Appraléal for field examination (Uranium), Altura Mining Co.,
Red Hot group of 36 claims, (Secs. 17 and 18, T. 38 s.,
R. 25 E., SIM) San Juan County, Utah.

The applicant has proposed a drllllng program in essentially
two stages on the Red Hot group of claims. Total cost of the project,
including supervision, would be $46,225. The claims are located in the
Montezuma Canyon district, about.1l5 miles southeast of Blanding, Utah.

Production from deposits in the Montezuma Canyon District has
been generally less than 1,000 tons per deposit. The subject property
has produced about 250 tons of ore averaging 0.17 percent U308 from
several open pits in the Brushy Basin member of the Jurassic Morrison
formation. Other deposits are described as occurring in pods along the
principal fracture zones.

Insamuch as the property has produced a small tonnage of ore,
a field examination is probably warranted, although the deposits do not
appear to be significant. A field examination is therefore recomnended.

J. William Hasler
U. S. Geolpgical Survey

M. H. Salsbury

U. S. Bureau of Mines
FMB/mlr '





UN[TED STATES :
DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION

‘ © WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

22k Nev Customhquse
Denver 2, Colorado

Tor Chairnn, Opera.ting Cemnittee, IMEA
From: Fielé Tca-, Region III

Subject: Docket DMEA L2h6 (Ura.niul) Alturs Mining Caupany, Red Hot
. group of 36 claims (Secs. 17 and 18 T. 32 8., R. 25 3.,
sm) San Jm C@unty, Utah

Enclosed are four copies of a review of the subject appli- ‘

estion W meuhern ei’ the Grand Junction office, DMEBA.

- Although the depolits found to date on this property have
not been simﬁemt, ve recommend that a field exsairation be made.

‘ m Field Teem, Region nx

WL M.. _ TRAvEm,

By WM, l. Traver
-Executive Orficer

Enclosures

N Lo ’ ;
S e
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'UNITED STATES =
'DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR

Y l\Ef‘N‘\REEL\?‘ REFER TO‘:
o A

. APR 16 1856
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY Ty
, L” sa ey
P, 06 Box 360 S ﬁs,ql Cn ooy VEY

Grand Junction, Colorado DENVER, quo.\Aoo
o April 13, 1956
Memorandun ‘

To: Exgcutive efﬁ.cer, DMEA Field Teean, Region IiI Dot R?C'd' ‘
| ' | 'mrough 'E. N. Harshman z////% APR 16 1956
: : ‘ - John- P.-Shaw .

From: J. Williem Hasler o : -~ BUREAU OF MmINgs

M. H. Salsbury - : Denver, Caloradq

Subject: Appraisal for field exanination (Uranium), Altura Mining Co.,
Red Hot group of 36 clsims, (Secs. 17 and 18, T. 38 8., -
R. 25 E., SIM) Sen Juan County, Utah.

The applican‘b has proposed a drilling program in essentially
two stagen on the Red Hot group of claims. Total cost of the project,
including supervision, would be $46,225. The claims are located in the
Montezume, Canyon district, about 15 miles southeast of Blanding, Utah.

Production from deposits in the Montezuma Canyon District has
been generally less than 1,000 tons per deposit. The subject property
has produced about 250 toneé of ore aversging 0.17 percent U308 from
several open pits in the Brushy Basin member of the Jurassic Morrison
formation. Other deposits are deacribed as occurring in pods along the
principal rracture zones.

Ingamuch as the property has produced a small tonnage of ore,
a field examination is probably warranted, although the deposits do not
appear to be significant. A field examination is therefore recomuended.

WM&

. William Hasler ‘
B. S. Geological Survey

.U 8. Bureau of Mlnea

FMB/mlr
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UNITED STATES - Lo

: : R C P}
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR -
T APR ‘0(8 3956

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY L
| i ,);. : - T B U .
P 0. Box 360 U0 GEOLOGIL, L TUEY
 Grand Junetion, Colorado .Y DENVER, COLCHADO
B Apr:il 13, 1956

| L DME g

T | Executive Ofﬁcer, DMEA Field ‘I‘eam, Regicn 111 Deta Recd.
| ’I‘hrou@ £. N. Barshman & ’?’/’V <LAPR 16 1956
Fram: . . J. William Hasler . s o BLAsAU of MINES
B ‘M. H. Salsbury o | : B Benver ‘Coloradq

Subject: Appraisal for ﬁe:m ‘examination (Uraxnum), Alturs Mining Co.,
. ‘Red Hot group of 36 claims, (Secs. 1{9.1:;118 T. 38 8.,
'R 25 E., SLM) San Juan County, Utah.

The applicant has proposed & drilling progranm in essen*hially
two stages on the Red Hot group of cleims. Total cost of the project,
including supervision, would be $46,225. The claime are located in the

- Hontezuma Canyon ﬁiﬂtrlct, about 15 m.tles southoast of Blanding, Utah.

c ?roduction from deposits m ‘the Montezume Ganyon District has
been generslly less than 1,000 tons per deposit.  The subject property
has produced about 250 tons of ore averaging 0.17 percent 0308 from =
several open pits in the Brushy Basin member of the Jurassic Morrison
formation. Qther deposits are descrived as occurring in pod.n along the
principal fracture zZones.

~Inaanmch as the property has produced a sﬁall tqnnage of ore,
a field exsmination is probably werranted, although the deposits do not
appear Co be significant. A field exmmination ig therefore r_eecmended.

J. William Hasler
U. s. declogtcal Survey






11, 1956
éyb oot e ),2L6

Altura Mining Company
35 Norbh Raymond Avenue |
Pasadena, California - -

Gentlemen'

The receipt of your application dated March 29, 1955’ .

- for exploration assistance under the Defense Production Aot of 1950,

- a8 amended. is hereby acknowledged
Your applioetion has been assigned Docket Number nmgaﬂhghé

| and referred to the" Rare & Misc, Metals Dinsion.

Kindly 1dent1fy nll future correspondence releting to your

application by this docket number.

Sincerely yours,

.Robert E. Adams, Chief
- Operations Control and
Statiatics Division

Re:  pxploration Assistance

*0922 -





April 11, 1956

Memorandum
To: ~ Executive Officer, DMEA Field Team, Region 17y
From: Chief, Operation's Control and Statistics Division

" Subject: Assignment of Docket Number

There is listed below the assigned docket number to

an application recently received from Region III.

DMEA  _ 1246 Altura Mining Company

Robert E. Adams o
Chief, Operation's Control ~
and Statistics Division

INT.-DUP., SEC., WASH., D.C. o ' v , 94180





UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RECEIVED

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION AP R 1 z ? 95 A
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. o

April 9, 1956

224 New Customhouse
Denver 2, Colorado

Memorandum
To: Secretary to the Operating Committee, DMEA
From: Field Team, Region III

Subject: Applicetion for DMEA Aid (Uranium), Altura Mining Company,
San Juan County, Utah

Enclosed are two copies of the subject application. One
copy has been forwarded to the Grand Junction office for their review
and recommendations concerning the advisability of a field examination.
One copy is being retained in our file.

DMEA Field Team, Region III

(
WY ey

Executive Officer

Enclosures






~ UNITED STATES |
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

. DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION. ADMlNlSTRATlON ' R m,@p
L WASHINGTON 25, D. C. L

V'j.Aﬁril 9, 1956

. 224 New Customhouse
Denver 2, Colorado -

Memorandum
To: I W Hasier
From:  Field Teem, Region 111

Subject: Applicetion for DMEA Aia (Uranium), Altura Mining Campany,
ASan Juan County, Utah _ ‘

Enclosged is ‘the subject application in the amount of -
$u5,ooo 00. : | .

W1ll you discuss tnis aﬂpllCatlon with the Bureau of Mines
representative in the Grend Junction office and the AEC and forward
this office nine copies of your joint rccommendations concerning
the advisability of & fleld cxaminatlon.

DMEA Fiela Leqm, Region III
W. M. TRAVER,
) Bj W. M. Traver
' _Executive Officer

Enclosure
HMC:ab
cc: Sec. Op. Comm. (2):

Sub ject ‘

Harshman "

Shaw (2)
Chron.

APR 1 14489





UNITED STATES
. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR -

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION A |
© WASHINGTON 25,D.C. o PKE: ‘mjm

o
Aptil 9, 1 L4 L,;,;;) B

224 New Customhouse.
Denver 2,. Colorado

Memorsndum
To: o d. W Hﬁsler |
From: - "Fiem Tean, Region III

Subject: Application for DMEA Aid (Uraniun), Altura. Min.tng Gmpany,
4 ‘Sen Juan County, Utan _ , ,

. ' Enclosed is 'tm. subacct applic&tion in the amount of
zp‘-rs,UOU Oo. - .

will you discuse this appucation wlth tie Buxresu of Mims
reprenente.tive ia the Graud Junction office and the AsC and forward
tauls oifice uine copies of your joint recnmend&tm.lb com.crniug
tm advisu’oility of & f ela nx.nniwtion. :

Lhizd Ir*lc. Ieau, ey 10n III
WM, TR’AVER,

By W. o, Traver
‘Lxecubive Jfficer .

Enclosure

I-IMC sb

cc: See. Op. Comn. (2)/
Subject
Harshman

Shaw (2) -
Chron.





. UNITED STATES | :
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR =~
 DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION * . APR 5 '956
' WASHINGTON 25,D.C. SR

- RErmnn

April 9, 1956

| 224 Nevw Custombouse
Penver 2, Colorado

Mr. 0. D. 8ism, h‘esi&mrt

Altura Mining Cempany

35 North Reymend Averme

Pasadens 1, Californie

Re: Applieation for IMEA Aid (Uran-
ium), San Juan Ceunty, Uiah

' Donr Mr. Sismn’

' Whis will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated April

6, 1956 and four copies of the captioned applicetion. TYeur ap‘pliea?

tien has been forwarded to the Weshington offiee, BMEA, for further .
processing. It vill not be necessary to forward additional wyies '
of the 48 pages o:l' Location No‘tice legal desvcriptims

‘Very tmly ywrs,
W, M TRA\/ Eik

W, M. Tran.r :
 Executive Oﬂ’icer, DIEA
' Ficld Teu, Region I11 .

" HMC:ab

ce: Sec. Op. Cemm. (2) s
 Bubject SR
Harshman
Shaw (2)
Hasgler ‘
Chron.






UNITED STATES .
' DEPARTMENT. OF THE INTERIOR

. DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
' - WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

- Denver 2, Colorado - . | ‘ - A N = I.L PW%
SR : APR ;1553

\u

Mr. O. D. Sisson, President

Altura Hinlng Company

35 North Reymond Avenue
Pasadens 1, Califorania

Appucation for IMEA Add (Urnn-
1uxn), San Juan Cnutrty, Utah

T oee

Dea.r Mr. Siuon*

, : This will acknovledge receipt of your letter dated April :
6, 1956 and four copies of the captioned application. Your applica-
t:lon has been forwarded to the Weshington office, DMEA, for further

processing. It will oot be neceasary to forward additionel copies

. of the h& pages of lLocation wtice legal ducriptiona. ‘

o Very tmly ycmra,
W M TRAVER

W. M. Traver - .
- Executive Officer, DMEA
' Field Team, Region ‘III

HMC:ab

cc: Sec. Op. Comm. (2)3%
Subject o :
Harshman -

Shaw (2)
Hasler
Chron.






LEPHONG

AN 1-3437

_MLRASE REALY 0
Y8 No. RAYMOWD AVENUE
’ PLoADENA 1, CALIFORNIA

ALTURA MiINI COMPANY

Yranians Oroponty Donsispment RIS D)

SALT LAKE CITY. UTAH « CARSONCITY, NEVADA o PASADENA, CALIFORRNIA ABD 9
APR1 11

April 6, 1956 ‘

K

R

N
O

-

¥ - Rec'd

Mr. W. M, Traver, Executive officer, DMEA APR 9 1956

Field Team, Region III

22/ New Customhouse BUREAU OF MINLS
Denver 2, Colorado ‘ Denver, Cclorada

Dear Mr. Traver:

In reply to your letter of April 3, 1956, we are following out your
suggestion and returning the attached page of recording data which
now svecifies the County and Stata of recording.

On Map 2 we now show the location and as stated in the "Estimated
Costs" the depth on all these holss will approximate 250', with
the provision that the £irst hole be cored all the way and the
additional 29 holes be plugged.

Immediately upon receipt. of your letter we applied for bids on
drilling, and hope to have them in your hands within ten days'
time.

We also enclose the other three copies of our application amended
as you suggested. Please notify us if additional copies of the
L8 pages of Location Notice legal descriptions are needed, and

we will orovide same.

Very truly yours,

PR

0. D, Sisson

ODS:nsv
Enecl.






; | fos DMEA 8
2

o Y Date Rec'd,
g dE0s Ung STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR s
' DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION PR*=Y Tg‘%

IR c RECE MV@ " BUREAU OF MINES = \/
7 . ) i B g : Deme (’n]nrnr‘]n » i
AP 1 1 1 956 Not to be filled in by applicant '

APPLICATION FOR AID IN AN
EXPLORATION PROJECT, PURSUANT TO Docket No. @M Eﬁﬂ%’i‘#é
DMEA ORDER 1, UNDER THE DEFENSE "~ i '

PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950, AS AMENDED

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Name of applicant.—(a) State here your full legal name, in the form in which you will wish to contract, and

mailing address: ALTURA MINING COMPANY o Nevada Corporation, licensed to do business in }Eltah..
35 North Raymond Averue, Pasadena, California
0..D, Sisson, President _ 1013 San Rafasl St., San leandro, California

_____________ Jack Cooper, Vice-Eres, éﬁ____So. Olive, Los Angeles, Calif,

(b) E%ﬁ%ﬁh% ?%Eﬂalsg&i % your nam§ o&%héﬁ&@%p&hﬁ%ﬁ&egﬂp gﬁ: and the name of the State
in which incorporated or otherwise organized.

(¢) If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names and addresses of oﬂ”1cers

(d) If a partnership, add to the above statement the names and addresses of all partners.

2. General—Read DMEA Order 1, “Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects,” before completing this application.
Submit this application and all accompanying papers in quadruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each
sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number.
Comply with all applicable instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration
Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or with the nearest field executive officer thereof.

3. Applicant’s property rights.—(a) State the legal description of the land upon which you wish to explore, including all
land which you possess or control that may be benefited by the exploration, and excluding. any land or interest in land which is
not to be included in the exploration project contract See attached

(b) State any mine name by which the property is known. none
(¢) State your interest in the land, whether owner, lessee, purchaser under contract, or otherwise Owner

(d) If you are not the owner, submit with this application' a copy of the lease, contract, or other document under which
you control the property. See attached

(e) If you own the land, describe any liens or encumbrances on it none

(f) If the land consists of unpatented claims, add to the descfiption above, the book and page numbers for each recorded
location notice.

4. Physical description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being
conducted upon the land, including existing mine workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such
operations. Also describe accessibility of mine workings for examination purposes.

(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades. T

(c) Describe the geologlc features of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, ete.), and your
reasons for wishing to explore Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part

of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, indicating on each
whether you require its return to you. . -

(d) State the facts with respect to the accessibility of the project: Access roads, distances to shipping, supply and resndence
points.

(e) State the availability of manpower, materials, supplies, equipment, water, and power. 16—66551-1






5. The exploration project.—(a) Sge the mineral or minerals for which you wish to explore ... 588 attached .

(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including a map or sketch of the property showing a plan (and cross sections if needed)
of any present mine workings, and the location of the proposed exploration work as relatedﬁ to such features as contacts,
veins, ore-bearing beds, etc.

(¢) The work will start w1th1n ............. days and be completed within _____..__._. months from the date of an exploration
project contract. : "

(d) State the operating experience and background of the applicant with relation to the ablhty to carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will supervise the operations. .

6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs of the proposed work (you will ,have to use a separate sheet),
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the project:

(a) Independent contracts.—(Note.—If the applicant does not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write “none”
after this item. To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of all or any part of the work, expressed in
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drilling, per foot of drifting, per hour of bulldozer operations, per cubic yard
of material moved, etc.).

(b) Labor, supervision, consultants—Include an itemized schedule of numbers, classes and rates of wages, salaries or fees
for necessary labor, supervision and engineering and geological consultants.

(¢) Operating materials and supplzes.—Furnlsh an itemized list, mcludmg items of equlpment costmg' less than $50 each,
and power, water and fuel.

(d) Operating equzpment —TFurnish an itemized list of any operating equlpment to-be rented, purchased, or which is owned
and will be furnished by the Operator, w1th the estimated rental, purchase price, or suggested use—allowance based on present
value, as the case may be.

(e) Rehabilitation and repairs. —Furmsh a detalled list showmg the cost of any necessary initial rehablhtatlon or repairs
of existing buildings, installations, ﬁxtures, and movable operatmg equipment, now owned by the Operator and which will be
devoted to the exploration project.

(f) New buildings, improvements, installations.—Furnish a detalled list showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed
improvements, or installations to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration project.

(9) Miscellanéous.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of operating equipment (not
including initial rehabilifation or repairs of the Operator’s equlpment), analytical work, accountlng, workmen’s ‘compensation
and employers’ liability insurance, and payroll taxes.

(h) Contingencies —Give an estimate of any necessary allowances for contingencies not included in the costs stated above,

" NotE—No items of general overhead .corporate management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes), or any

othér indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract should be included in the

estimate of costs. ‘
- 1T. (a) Are you prepared to furnish your share of the cost of the proposed project in accordance with the regulations on
Government participation (Sec. 7, DMEA No. 1)?

“(b) How do you propose to furnish your share of the costs?

Money. IE Use of equlpment owned by you - Other

Explain in detail on acompanying paper. Seq attached -

CERTIFICATION

’ The unders1gned whether as an individual, corporate officer, partner, or otherwise, both in hls own behalf and acting for
the applicant, certifies that the information set forth in. this form and accompanying papers is correct and complete, to the best
of his knowledge and belief.

D’:;ted _March 29 ! ' ., 195.6

By. . ... (LAl siedy —
Ny 0. D. Sisson, Pres.
y [o<z'fmf/ \/g/&/ f}_ﬂo o<

scoe G. Neiger, Sec'y.

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to make a willfully false statement or representation to any depart-
ment or agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

u. s. GOVENNMENT PRINTIHG onlc: - 16—66551-1
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3, Applieant's property rights. - State the legal doscription of tho
land upon which you wish to emplore, including all lend which you possess.
or control that may be benefited by the exploration, and excluding any
land or interest in land which is not to be included in the exploration
projoot contract,’

The Company owns the RED dOT group of claims located in Sections 17
and 18, T, 33 S R 25 E SLBM, The claims number 36 and have been surveyed
and the monuments are up., Sufficient work has been done on the claims to
satisfy the assessment requirements for 1955-56 : q

contract, totaling 553. The legal description of the e¢laims and the

The Company also has an additionel group or groups of claims under VJ[./
recording dates are given on & separate attachod pe.go. J

s s M s

'GROUP HAME . KUMBER  LOCATORS DATE  BOOK  PAGE
CLDS BECRDED ~ KQ.  NO..
| BASIN - 36 G, Perkims  9/15/54 187 333-351
’ | BIG BOY 90 R, Perklns  9/15/54 187 234279
BIG CAT 36 R. Perkins = 9/15/54 187 216-234
BLUE DAY 26 R. Perkins 8/27/54, . 163 158-170
BLUE JAY 42 R. Perkins .  8/24/54 159  255-262
S 171 12-21
187  423-428
BUG 18 C. Mehon 9/15/54 187 324-333
MUDDY o 8 Mahon & 8/27/54 173  189-193
S R. Perkins
PIKE 16 Mahon & R, 8/27/84 173 183-189
Perkins o 302-304
POD 18 © C. Mahen WE 9/15/54 187 293-302
ROAN 40 C. Mahon 9/15/54 187 304324
SALLY - - 8  C. Perkine = 9/15/54 187 351,393
BAND 15 C, Perkins &  8/27/54 163 176-183
| R. Perkins 7
SUN | 36 R, Perking  9/3/54 169  494-500
- | 171 1412
WEED 28  C. Mahen 9/15/54, 187  279-293
RED HOT 36 R. Perkins &  8/16/54 150 7176
o C. Mahon 8/17/54 153  86-98
JANIE 60  Calvin Perkins 9/15/5, 187 393423

(All of the above cleims filed %n official records of County Recorder in
‘8an Juan County, Stgte of Utah) . .






RN

&, xistine exploration and mining operatlons congist of
ptripping ané trenching. Some of the original hand dug
trenches shown &n AT NO. 5, have been destroyed by subsgw-
gquent bulldozing operations &8 csn be gecn by reference 10
AT BO0.G, TOILCG Al OF RED HOT RO, 12 TInT AREA,

A road hag been bullt from the county road down 'one
tezums Senyon to the mining orea on Hed Hot He. 12, Tris
road is indi-ated on MAF NO,. 3. :

Exploration work has consiated of detalled redlionetyle
surveys made wit a Nodel 209 duclliometer Counter, on 10 oot
centey grids in the'ﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁaing soonLions of & 100 foot
redionetric srid, fThe resulis of the 100 foot radismetria
work is phown ~o JAF 0. 4 and the detall work on UAX MO, T,

sonslderable aare was tiéken in the making of the redio-
metric surveys, the instrument belng checked for salibration
and baskground several times a day and whever very hich read-
ings were found. ' '

WAL No. 7 shows direct reasdinge in mllle reocotgen units
per hour taken with & probe used directly on the ground. The
rendings below 0.10 MR/H awe plotted irn curver of 0,01 HR/T
while these above .10 are plotted on curves of 0,1 differ-
ence in order to elixinate ¢mnfusion in the map, The lower
peale resdinre wore taken to determine extenslon o1 lmown
low grade gre bodies in the Bfushy Pasin shales,

agther geologlic work consisted in checking Atonle ETnerpy
Jom-igslon Thotogeologic “ap formational ond member contacts
on the ground, The rezults of this detalled maprln; ore shown
on EAD &, 3. The reolosieal data shown on LA NO. &, 1s
taken directly from the U. .0.Z. Thotogeolople ldaps “uadrans
rles Verdure 14, 15 and 16 end Aneth 1, 2 and 3. Checks on
this geolopyy nvailnst that of the Union Hines Develorment Corp.
were also mode. Yessursd sectlons of the various formations
ond reshers exposed in the area were made with transit and
atodia hoonrd.,

411 raet produstion from the Prushy Fesin depesits
nas been mede from open pit stripring opsrations using s
D ¢ Internctionzl Drott front end loader moving ore direct-
1y Tfro: ore viles to trusk, Sanmpling of the ore before ship-

ment was mode Ly radlometric uweasurenent only.

WILLIAM L. pE CARBONEL
MINING ENGINEER AND GEOLOGIST

529 CATALINA STREET
LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA

PHONE HYATT 4-5551






4. PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION  (continued)

5

4

Date |

(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any,

giving quantities and grades.

‘The pest production of this property has been marginal and sub-
marginal from the Brushy Basin Member of the Morrison formation,

which is not usually considered productive in the Colorado Plateau.

Mineralized zones are found in pods around favorable sites of

deposition along fracture zones, dus to the leaching of the
overlying formations.

PRODUCTION DATA

Lbs, 1

12/2/54 12194
- 8/5/55
- 8/24/55 13204
11/14/55 13523

12/1/55 13575

158.66

Lot lio. Dry tons U;)a U0y
6.896 .63 86,89

13148 69.882 . .19 265.55
35,25 .17 119.43
81.274 .10 4162.05
61.02 .13 ‘

%

Iicense No, P-2118

1.6

Lba. Valto o
V50, V05  CaCoy per T. Total Value
05 6.0 1.0  57.50  $ 398.66
06 83.86 1.8 1444 1,219.08
07 49.18 1.9  11.56 517.06 4
03 4876 15 4.00 561.57
.10 122.04 6.76 616.86 .
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The alaest foraation ciyoeed irn the ceneral areas is
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metion which ore in turn ovzrlain Ty the “urro wongan and
vakots sendsiornes of Uretaceous are, The Torrisan foruetion
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WILLIAM L YE 4@ R@ oN E,“L}“
MINING ENGINEER AND GEOLOGIST ‘

529 CATALINA STREET
LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA

PHONE HYATT 4-5551
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erial la uvsunlly soft, although oo
t@uﬁ ta form hor _
regeral the for sation in charseterized 5 £lut o rently slone
ine fomas, Oolore wary Irow white, bulf, lrown, {';mcn, [ i
1o dark red. c.s;za-. irasture vatierns are reislned in thrn harder
loyere, which lp of iuporTtonee in & fap A8 all 1.”*»"5,-”;3.0“,
s osoucerned, '*hp Bofter leyers alsn tend to wush out JIron
s low the harder rmefs, drainalre ia peteblished thyourh tm
fracture datterns and pink holes ¢ dewaliorel *\E,c:rn:;; arnin

SionAal huxd ~
sryirhde mgz}w with stecy ,Jlxa;;-ta:: m 1oy, In

S
“age llnes, This later Texiure m be“awaf" o e :7 Aoy farz.w
ance insofor oo the wnderlying minerslizstl-n s snnerned,

The WesbtweLar sandgatone meber 00nIists o CHIPSQ
grafned, llght pray 0 green gray sandstones with Tron edlu
to pe slve Lzemdi“f/ T“here 8 e interbed’ed wiih rea and grooen
shales, . The uprerresi massive sandatone Jenses in thls
axas {orm stecp verticsl to sub-vertlesl olirls and wile 'or-
reases, The eliffs 211 show rrosinent vortiosl Jointling in
very consisteni patilemns., These [ractures also ast ng llners
for breakthrough of Lhe sind holes In the overlying Trushy
Papin. furing the relns water will oftern come oud ol cnoes
at the boae ,.:,J the formation.

ihe Do)t Yash wmoiirer of il ::or@ isov, in o by ool 0
Tlulatile denpnsi ’mqsigt.inv of Fine:to sedium rroined
pandglongs, 15.3;.;. #ray %o browm In wla'r, intertedied vith
red byown rudstones, Jrogs Hadding is oomman, There ore
clay galls, ond sose gremulsr congloaeritl  lenses, 7This
aermber also teads ' erode to ledres, olliifs onl ridres,
o8t of bhe zineralization to the soulhwent o K f;;i;;;; i
in Lhds Lorondiog,

‘he top o mosas in thls ores g 4he Urettceous
Tarro Canron Toematlen, This consists ol whilte to Tul”
sondstorel onl conclomereres contolining well rounded o6l -
Llcs of querinm, oher’ asnd suartizitlioc nedo li&,a... SO0 PeT i
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sotion gontsin ehundast fracsents of toli In well rounded
fregeente I a natrdx ot

sitica sanl. ""in, Iurro dsnyon
erodes slowly and ofter. sl N c..,,; - Sue b Ths #lumniag of
the softer und {v).;;in 4 “mﬁh,fn sin., Thic wwuirz, eftont
often pives psoudo strike and #lp  wh v, vieved ov'»" o Rl
ii.s‘mzaca. Yhig lp aost M"“eﬂw“ iy hhe goall wmess 4y lbe
wast o the orening on RED 0T 18, e “@W”:~'¥Ji“" iw also
vertic ‘ul“ frootured and % m&f*a in Inrce blocks coverding iwn
nAXrt, Lo wner otrd :;;7,' e Do ughy Unsling

<

stpueturelly the ares lles  in the o nu..s;’z' Sl %,b
guailest a0 the Jol r)r*".w “”'lfii,wu bosing. - The boundar es of
thds Bogis cre 101 Jeliued excert glonc il omment unwarp.
i merres &l ﬁmt Loes mﬂ*“hl" *fimn the Foruloy heli, the
Fouy f;cxwmrv nlat «»w,u the DeTience uplifi =nt 4the ‘,“‘:,mm
goddte.  Uhe dominsat fold and loint tresds 4ihin tlwe o Lanin
“r'f wante .!;‘ Lo northwesterly and ther shtond in novked dige
continulty w11 the trends of the Martmwrat u'*li 4. Lone
f:»i‘ the mm{ are promounded, and the area L choresieristionile
T,L;;" az&z‘“ ol vers Lo a«i?*s. The Ilending basln ig arnarentlr
o re wniduel or r**»nm\‘m trusture, ore nod resulinl e
it's own mecharlios, but imawm.a, resulting Irom apeoilio dee
Lomationg An ihe 1 ailately mxv«rﬁuux&v-' ..:w:: B, It inp % i
resulilis Ceforw uim‘ aue to dul"fﬂt_nﬂ I fiw f‘w:‘wmﬁ* T =3 Yset
w&:i-:ﬁh zives rise o the sxmlex fvaoture tz*e.z 6 Ry ‘“"s‘ ong

-««:

in the area,. ‘ithe inportance of these Trestise mattrrng lies

in the fermtion of ehiannels Tor mlut.iam.. . ‘1:.‘. *ﬂ} Ty
thege Ircoture zones incresse ravnidly due 4o we theriso nobion
2

and have provided additional channels Jor surin '@ WHRLeTn oy
Luve rrestly ezredited the lesching of mlnerzls Tros by Wi
ner rorigtione, The frastures are not notlceable in “he 5olf-
Cer plestic ghales, bul every herd leyer shovs well develorned
patierns, he tovoprarhy of tlhe aren, 15 affgated by tlig
mttﬁr& I 4o Honteoume Oreck orea as onn %o soon iIr the

Trelinece B

A Cimgram hasg heen rrepare. shoviz the relatia:s?iy .
Lelwr n struciuies, {rscture systers, topogravrhy snd the ra-
diometric nigho in the laeali‘y. It is v emlaaelv a=wareut
that there is s olose relationstiy between these vo i us
features,  he rediometric “ishe in the Frushy osin fember
are related to the struoture, &nd frﬁﬁtuve aysten of the
Uncompahrre, Hovenvweer anticline, . Th va;atvﬂph; and
diralnace ol “ontezuna snd the branches ol thet creek are
algo to Bo.te extent ﬁeterw ned by thlis fracture svsten,

It i3 evident thrt the cornbipziion of trmctuvre,
inolnding the ruplonsl end loosl yhenmnéna have zet ur 4 'r"l,» -
Aage «&‘mm aleong waleh solutlons have travelled ceiyvyins
0 urenlus minerallzation.,  In Ww 8YDOINT prousr, the 1,5.2‘8-1,’32?-{{3%’3
eon tirues dounwerd 't‘:}:rm;gh the Prushy Bapin and esturleyr
sanon wegbers of the ¥orrison and it i recsongile o ex-
pect thet I‘@“i*“it:‘r’:*i": of the mineral leoud hao ¢nken ylaee

nere ag }»t nag ‘ in othey rarte of Lhe gres, L «»Muv L g
WILLIAM L. pE CARBONEL . )
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Lecek nerlected,  insofar as sall Vash, cexyloretion is cone
serne ydue Yo ‘he lank of osuteraps of this farsation in-thig
lower part of the tontezuma Ireeh dralnore. Tonailershle
exrlorailon und production has come Jpom the Prmatisn in
tie urper pary of the dralngge and 1o Lhe south and east,

It 18 prertlaent to note thet the wet-r toble ot the
ferkins Panchk well ls at shoui 75 teet, wnie! would wut 1t
neir.-the base of the alt Wash, Other wells in section Ty
1. 38. &., B, 25 %,, 8re do.n 1o Lhe Intrsds sandstonec &t
BOLTC Teet fros w ioh 2 atrongs Tlow of arteslan weater ir
groured. This would indleste that the water table a2t the
ba e or neer the base of the Salt Yesh woul”? te the site fop

rederoeition of the Jdownward lecched minevalization,

The ectire proposel for drilling of the RFD HOT group
is based upon the belliel that tho o:e hecring solutions

‘8re downwspd perdolating, that & favorable zone for meecinl.

B

totion does oxist in the 3alt Wash member, and thal tre ground
water table is near the boge of the Salt Wagh,

(&) &tate the {aote with respect to the agoensivility R
the projent; Access roads, distences io shipring, surrly
tnd residence piints, ‘

The RED HOT proup and adjesent olaims sre located on
the Ierkins Fanch on Montezume Cresk. A grevelled county
road lesds from Elanding to the wine, a distan e of 21.1 miles

end 2.2 mlles of dirt read lead from this read to the nine

over the Sakt Wesh mnd vestwat-r rirs. “he road has been
used %0 haul loads as high as 11 tons while aining the Sm.
shy Besin material. Other part of the area to be drilled
gan easlly be made zcceseible fron tlis level by ranid bulle~
doser oreration, . S

it is El_iimglea frow #landing 4o ihe ore rurchasing |
depot at Honticells, ‘

Suprilies énﬂ ragldence nay be obtained at ﬁianding'
or ionticello. A small house ls sveilable for su nervisory
employees at the Ferkine Ranch.

{e) State the gveilablilty of sanpower, materials, zhppliea;
eculpment, water and power, .

A certaln saount of mempower is avellable in Elanding,
‘A1ling equipnent and drillers are evallable in Flanding
a# are othier supplies 2nd equipment., The prices are somewhet
higher than normal due to distances from railhead. Srare

parte are not too diffieult to obtain,

Water 1s avajiladble throughaﬁt the year from artesian
wells on the ranch,

No power is availsble,

WILLIAM L. pDE CARBONEL
MINING ENGINEER AND GEOLOGIST

529 CATALINA STREET
LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA

PHONE HYATT 4-5551
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. The 6%&1%?& ion project.-

(a} ;hm excloratlon s to he Tor ureniun miusyels

{b) peseribc Tully the proposcd work, Ineluwling & map or
sketeh of the property showing a ;lan {&nu ﬁ?ﬁiﬁ aectianﬁ

ii needed} of any nresent aine workings, with the leentisn
¢: the prﬂyoseé ﬂ&bl@“&tiﬂﬂ wark a8 rﬁ1v¢v€ to auah.fe&tures
ez oontasts, velns, 0re-bﬁarlnv beds, eta,

The propesed work would D dene by driiling two fences
slon, 1lpes se 1aid out on WAT kD, 3, which asbows the ointeots
a1 the verlous orvetisns on the (ED MO rroup. The holes
would first be laid out on 400 foot centﬁrs asverinh the
Ikushy Basin cuterop, this would use aprrovinately 30 lwoles,
the mﬁlaﬁﬂe wi the 6 0 holes could be Lsen Lo drill intorme-
dlete loeations. It would be plarned to only oore the Jalt
Hwaz °

{e) “Zhe work will sinrd within 30 days ong he comnletod
JIthin 6 monthe frox the dste of the axplnr&tiﬂn project
eontract.,

(a) Mate the ogersting experience and baoherouns of the ap-
plicent witk relation io the eblllity Lo cn.ry out sush exnloe
ratlisn project, and 2lso thit of the rerssn or persons whe will
super ise the cysr&uians.

Er, 0.0, Qiﬁamn, the Iresident o7 the corporation has
beer engsred ls the sineral industyy ‘ﬁ? ALY yeat 8, his operse
ting experisnce and b&bkgrdund is ineluaea in & senarsie at-
techment..

“The wrlier o7 this appiloestion, - 1*11&w L. de varbuwel,
Is & gsraduate &ﬁ the #ining uolleﬁe of the University of lJallf-
ornia, 1929, Since thet tloe, exeernt for & period in *he
armed forees, he hae Tolloved the mi inge Induatey, both In
the United Stztes and abroad. lie hne worked Tor the U,e,
Faresu of ines, in foilm, 40., @nd wes atiached L. the IVFEA
in Joylin, 9., under r, swuﬁlwb@r. He 1s personelly kmown
Lo Jir. ¥, ¥11is of the IIEL., He has had two years evperi:nes
In vranium, having vislited ost of the pra@ucinﬁ ard PIOBPE G-
ti?a arefs lu the U.L. &8 & consultan! aud in scior ¢ of explo-

tion In urenlum. He hte hed eharpe of explorat 10&.1& forelrn

sountries of oil, monganege, pold, lnad-gilver and sorrer
propeyriies and iﬁvtnﬁ orperation of these proverties.

C. ¥stimote 0f O008if.~ ?uxmisﬁ o Jdetalled esrlonle o7 the
s08t8 ol the proposed work under the following headinos,
{a) Indevendent gontrsots, ’
ib} L&&ox. gupervislosn, conBulionto.
¢ Tperating matarxala and surrlics
(3; Cperating equipment
{& ) é aﬁl}ﬁvl: iT if B.ti a1 &1’:.&4 I‘E‘Uuil B
wiLLiaMm L bEjckmsdmelidings, fanrovemente, installstions
MINING ENGINEER AND GEOLOGIST {g} ,Jiggguar@gug
ezt e . (B) Iantingencies,
PHONE HYATT 4-5551






{a) Indevendent contracts,-
1 ! . )
‘ Ludldozer operation per hour D-6
Dlanond drilling with crew, cperato

élﬁ.ﬁﬁ

Cto furnish water, wove in equizmeni and out

Jlug ¢rilling per foot 2.00
+ore drilling per foot 3.00
lole probling with recorder per hole 25.00
Tiucking per ton mile .10
Assays at . ;3.50 per zssay o 3.50
It iz proposed to driil the first hole
to the base of the fali ’ash and core .
for section 25G'243,00 4 750,00
fdditional 29 holes on fencesx250 +o 14,500,00
be plugged at 32.00 per foot T250'x2,00 . _ , .
¥robe vnd log 3C holes : 30x25.,00 750.00°
Assays 100,00
Total for preliuinary portéon of work
on fencee ( .Independ cortracts only)  #16,100.00
The balance of 25,000 would he spent on
drilling holes between or offset to the
fence drilling, an estimate can only be
made of this on the basis of 150' of
plug drilling and 1C0' of coring, nlus
the probe ¢ost, at & total of ‘ 25,000,00
istimate on road to drill rig sites 400,00
Total drilling progrem ©41,500,00 ¢
(v} Labor, supervision and consultarts.
#11 labor is included above under inderendent
sontracts. _
supervison and consultants fees for checking
and logglng holes, radioretric surveys and
reports 3 months at £1,5000 m-nth 14,500,000
(c) oOperating materisls and supplies
ihe Company owns it's own pickup and Th-G
loader so that operating materisls and
supriles would only include gas, »11 anad -
lubricatits at 75.00 per month 3 aos. .225.,0C

L
ja}
o

Tperiting ecuipment

Sompany owns Int:rrnational TH-0 and
¥1llys jeep pilckup, ecamp equinument as well
&8 (ielger counter, transit, tape, rods.

WILLIAM L. pE CARBONEL
MINING ENGINEER AND GEOLOGIST

529 CATALINA STREET
LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA

PHONE HYATT 4-5551






‘ UNITED STATES _
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION RECFEIVED
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
APR 1 11958

April 9, 1956

224 New Customhouse
Denver 2, Colorado

Memorandum
To:
From:

Bubject:

Secretary to the Operating Committee, DMEA

Field Team, Region III

- Application for PMEA Aid (Uranium), Altura Mining Cmp&mr,

Sen Juan County, Utah

Enclosed are two eopies of the subject application. One

copy has been forwarded to the Grand Junetion office for their review ‘
and recommendations comecerning the a&vm&bﬂity of a field emin&tion.
One copy is being retained in our file.

DMEA ¥ield Team, Region III

W. M, TR'AVER

By W. M. Traver.
BExecutive Officer

' Enclesures
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. P DME A ]
b o : Date Rec'd, g
}Revi;;ﬁ;gg w52) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR  FemmAporoved o wions.e.
\ ' DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION ‘APR 9 1g5p /
/ (/\/’/,, - j“\' N ‘ . . 4
\F et oo BUREAU OF MINES

o

. )4 1 i _Not to @ma&%@Mnt ¥
APPLICATION FOR AID IN AN APR 111953 ol ad - oz 4\5
EXPLORATION PROJECT, PURSUANT TO Docket No. L2 4= 3 :

Metal or Mmeral

DMEA ORDER 1, UNDER THE DEFENSE..—.. .. | Do Boceives g_ gy

PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950, AS AMENDED | Estimated cosgff 4.8, 0001 . O

Participation ( vernment 7)) [

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Name of a licwnt.— a) State here your full legal name, in the form in which you will wish to contract, and ¥’our

mailin address J ,..a Nevada Corporation, licensed to do business in Utah.
Raymond Averne, Pesedena, California )
o D, Sisson, President 1713 San Rafasl St., 8an leandro, California

_9_15 Coope Vioe-Pres,___________ wé%%O S0, Olive, Los /ngeles, Calif,
%’g a o@%hgﬁa‘op&p&m%ers% gt’c and the name of the State
in which mcorporated or otherwise organized.

(b) han an m al a(ﬁi 1% your n
(¢) If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names and addresses of officers.
(d) If a partnership, add to the above statement the names and addresses of all partners. -

2. General—Read DMEA Order 1, “Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects,” before completing this application.
Submit this application and all accompanying papers in quadruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each
sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case to the instruction to which it refers by number.
Comply with all applicable instructions; or, if not applicable, so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploration
Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D. C., or with the nearest field executive officer thereof.

3. Applicant’s property rights—(a) State the legal description of the land upbn which you wish to explore, including all
land which you possess or coritrol that may be benefited by the exploration, and excluding any land or interest in land which is

not to be included in the exploration project contract See attached

(b) State any mine name by which the property is known. none ) .
(¢) State your interest in the land, whether owner, lessee, purchaser under contract or otherwise -___th.@ _____________________

(d) If you are not the owner, submit with this application a copy of the lease, contract, or other document under which
you control the property. Ses attached .

(e) If you own the land, describe any liens or encumbrances on it none

* (f) If the land consists of unpatented claims, add to the descnptlon above, the book and page numbers for each recorded
location notice.

4. Physical description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being
conducted upon the land, including existing mine workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such
operations. Also describe access1b111ty of mine workings for examination purposes.

_(b) State past and current production, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades.

(¢) Describe the geologic features of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, etc.), and your
reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with maps or sketches. Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part
of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, mdlcatmg on each
whether you require its return to you.

(d) State the facts with respect to the accessibility of the project: Access roads, distances to shipping, supply and resxdence
points. .

(e) State the avallablhty of. manpower, materials, supplies, equipment, water, and power. - ' 16—66551-1






5. The exploration project.—(a) State the mineral or minerals for which you wish to explore
of Yoo oL ’ o :

See attached.

X

(b) Descrlbe fully the proposed work, 1nc1udmg a map or r sketch of the property showing a plan (and cross sections if needed)
of any present mine workings, and the location of the proposed exploration work as related to such -features as contacts,
veins, ore-bearing beds, ete. o o ~

(¢) The work will start. w1th1n ____________ days and be completed w1th1n ____________ months from the date of an exploration
project contract. s

(d) State the operating experience and background of the applicant with relation to the ablhty to carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will supervise the operations. N

6. Estimate of costs.—Furnish a detailed estimate of the costs of the proposed work  (you will have to use a separate sheet),
under the following headings. Add the totals under all headings to give the estimated total cost of the project:

(a) Independent comtracts. —(Note —If the applicant does not intend to let any of the work to contractors, write “none”
after this item. - To the extent that the work is to be contracted, do not repeat the cost of the contract-work in subsequent
items.) State the cost of any proposed independent contracts for the performance of all or any part of the work, expressed in
terms of units of work (such as per foot of drllhng, per foot of drlftmg, per hour of bulldozer operations, per cubic yard
of material moved, ete.). :

(b) Labor, supervision, consultants —Include an 1tem1zed schedule of numbers, classes and 'rates of wages, salaries or fees
for necessary labor, supervision and engineering and geological consultants.

(¢) Operating materials and supplies—Furnish an itemized list, including items of equlpment costing less than $50 each,
and power, water and fuel... ‘

(d) Operating equzpment —Furmsh an 1tem1zed list of any opérating équipment to be #eénted, purchased, or which is owned
and will be furnished by the Operator, with the estimated rental, purchase price, or suggested use-allowance based on present
value, as the case may be
' (e) Rehabilitation and repairs. —Furmsh a detailed hst showmg the cost of any. necessary initial rehabxhtatlon or repairs
of existing buildings, installations, fixtures, and movable operating equipment, now owned by the Operator and which will be
devoted to the exploration project.

(f) New buildings, improvements, installations.—Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of any necessary buildings, fixed
improvements, or installations to be purchased, installed or constructed for the benefit of the exploration project. .

(9) Miscellanéous. —Furnish a detailed list showing the cost of repairs to and maintenance of operating equipment (not
including initial’ rehabilitation or repdirs of the Operator’s equipment), analytical work accounting, workmen’s compensation
and employers liability insurance, and payroll taxes.

(h): Contmgenczes —Give an estimate of any necessary allowances for contingencies not included in the costs stated above.

NoTE.—No 1tems of general overhead corporate management, interest, taxes (other than payroll and sales taxes), or any

other indirect costs, or work performed or costs incurred before the date of the contract should be included in the
. estlmate of costs.

7. (a,) Are. you plepared to furmsh your share of the cost of the proposed project in accordance with the regulations on
Government participation (Sec 7, DMEA No 1)?

(b) How do you propose to furnish your share of the costs?

‘_ ~Money Use of equipment owned by you , Other

Explain in detail on .acompanying .peper. See e.ttached

L CERTIFICATION

The undersxgned whether as an 1nd1v1dua1 corporate oﬂicer, partner, or otherw1se both in his own behalf and acting for
the applicant, certifies that the information set forth in thls form and accompanymg papers is correct and complete, to the best
of his knowledge and belief.

Dated-__!“!ﬁmh__'@"'”' e, 1958 »
SIS . " L. ALTURA MINING' COMPANY

o]

pplicant)
e | By . Dy Sisson, fres.
R 20 777 il
o “$hacos 5. Nelgor, See'y.

Title 18, U. S. Code (Crimes), Section 1001, makes it a criminal offense to mcke a willfully false statement or representation to any depart-
ment or agency of the United States as to any matter within its ;urlsdlcﬂon /

care o " 0. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—66851<1 ~ ¢

o
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‘ ~ Applicant's property mms. - Statc the legal deseripiiom of th'
lmd upen wkich you wish to emplore, inclu@ing all land vhich yeu possess
or combtrol that may be benefited by the explerstion, snd exeluvding .eny
land or intérest im lanmd vihlsh is not to be ineluded in the exploratien
. projeet cemtraet, -

The Company om the RED HOT group of elam located ir Sestions 17
and 18, 7. 388 R 25 R SLEM, The claims mumber 36 and have besn surveysd
and the mopuments sxs vp., Sufficient work hes been doms en the claims te
satisfy the sssessment requirements for 1955-56. |

© The Cempany alse hes sa additiensl group or groups of claims under
contract, totaling 553, The legal descriptien of the elaims and the
recerding dates are given on a ‘ssparate attached page.

GROUP NAME WOMEER  LOCATORS BOOK  PME
BASIN 36 C. Perkins  9/15/54 187 333-351
BIG HOY 90 R, Perkins 9/15/54 187 234-279
BIG CAT 36 R. Perkins 9/15/54 187 216-234
BLUE DAY 26 B, Perkins  8/27/54 163 158-170
BLUE JAY 42 R, Perkins  8/24/54 159  255-262
S m 1
o | o 187  423-428
BUO | 18 G, Mehen  9/15/54 187 324-333
WBDY 8 Manom&  8/27/5 173 189-193
: : - ~ Ry Perkius : , ,
PIXE 16  Mahom &R,  8/27/54 173 183-189
‘ | 5 ~ Perkins : 302~304
POND 18 C. Mahem X% 9/15/54 187 293-302 ‘
ROAN 4 6. Mamn | 9/15/54 187 304-32% |
SALLY 8 6. Perkins 9/15/54 187 3514393
SAKD » 15 ¢ Perkins & 8/27/54 163 1761838
SUR . 36 R Permims 9/3/5h 160 494-500
SRR BRI S m 12
WERD .28 C.Mkm  9/15/5, 187 279-293
RED HOT ~ 36 R Perkins &  8/16/54 151 7176
, T 0. Maen 8/17/54 - 153 - 86-98
I 60 Odlvin Perkius 9/15/54 187 393-423

(All of tho gbove claims f£iled in offi@ial records of Ccmnty Rooordcr in
San Jusn County, State of Utslk, -
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SCHEDULE 4.

PO

i, PHYSICAL DESCRIFTION,

8. Existing exploration and mining operations conslst of
gtrippilng and trenching. Some of the original hand dug
trenches shown @n MAP NO. 5, have been destroyed by subse-
quent bulldozing operations as can be seen by reference to
MAP NO.b, TOP?G AFH OF RED HOT NO. 12 HINE AREA,

A road has been bullt from the county road down Mon-
tezuma Canyon to the mining area on Red Hot No, 12, This
road is indicated on MAP RO. 3.

Exploration work has consisted of deteiled radlometric
surveys made with a Model 269 Nucliometer Counter, on 10 foot
center grids in the higher reading sections of a 100 foot
radiometric grid., The results of the 100 foot radiometric
work is shown on MAP NO. 4 and the detall work on MAP NO. T.

Conniderable care wag taken 1ln the making of the redlo-
metric surveys, the instrument being checked for calibration
and background seversl times & day and whever very high read-
ings were found. S :

MAD NO. 7 shows direct readings in mllle roetgen units
per hour taken with a probe used directly on the ground. The
readings below 0.10 MR/H ape plotted in curves of O.0L MR/H
while these above 0,10 are plotted on curves of 0.1 aiffer-
ence in order to eliminate confuslion in the map. The lower
scale readings were taken to determine extension of known
low grade ore bodies in the BRushy Basin shales.

Other geologic work consisted in checking Atomic Energy
Comnmission Photogeologic Map formational and member contacts
on the ground. The results of this detalled mapping are shown
on MAP NO. 3. The geological data shown on MAP NO. 2, is
taken directly from the U,".G.B. Photogeologic Maps Quadran-
gles Verdure 14, 15 and 16 and Aneth 1, 2 and 3. Checks on
this geology against that of the Union Mines Development Corp.
were also made, Measured sections of the various formations
and members exposed in the area were made with transit and
stadla board. '

All past production from the Brushy Basgln deposits
hag been made from open pit stripping operations using a
TD 9 International Drott front end loader moving ore direct-
1y from ore piles to truck. Sampling of the ore before ship-
ment was made by radiometric measurement only.

WILLIAM L. DE CARBONEL
MINING ENGINEER AND GEOLOGIST

529 CATALINA STREET
LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA

PHONE HYATT 4-5551
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4. PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION (continued)

‘- “v) Stata' past and curront,pmdnetian, anxd ore reserves, if any,
giving quantities and gredes. _ A '

The past preduction of thls property has been marginal and sub-

marginal from the Brushy Basin Member of the Morrison formation,

D‘to lot ¥o °

12/2/54 12194
8/5/55 13148
8/24/55 13204
11/14/55 13523
12/1/55 13575

" which is not usually considered productive in the Colerado Plateau,

Mineralized sones are found in pods around favorable sites of
deposition along fracture zones, due to the leaching ef th
overlying fqmation,s. : ' :

~ Dry tons

FRODUCTION DATA ~ lLicense No, P-2118

£ Lbs, Value

. 6,896
‘ 4_69;882
35,25
81,274
61.02
15 4.0

* Los. ‘
‘Us03  UsOy . V05 V,00  CaCo; per T,  Total Value

¢63 86089 | 005 6090 100 57050 . ‘ 3%066

19 268.55 06  83.86 1.8 1444 1,219.08

17 11943 .07 4928 1.9 11.56  517.06
10 162.65 .03 4876 1.5 4.00 561.57

13 158,66 10 122,04 1.6 6.76 - 616.86






4, PHYSICAL D.SCRIPTION (Continued)

(c) Describe the geologic features of the property,
including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, etec.)
and your reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with
maps and sketches., Send with your application (but not neces-
sarlly as a part of it) any geologic or engineering report,
assay maps, or other technologic Information you may have,
indicating on each whether your require its return to you.

GEOLOGY:

The general geology of the area in the viclnity of the
RED HOT group of claims is shown on MAPS NO, 2 and 3, an iso-
count map of RED HOT Nos. 10 snd 12 is included as MAP NO. 4
ancé the detalled lsocount map of the mineralized zone mined
on R:D HOT No., 12 1s shown in MAP NO. 7. Generalized stra-
tigraphic columns in the Blanding area and of the RED HOT
area ere glven in FIGURES 1 and 2,

!
Production of uranium ores, to date, in the Montilcello |
and Blandlng areas has come from the sedimentary rocks of |
the 8Salt Wasgh member of the Jmrassic Morrison formation and |
from the Chihle and Shinarump formatlons of Triassic age,
One mine to the south of the RED HOT area, the International
Ranwick, has been producing from the Brushy Basin member of
the Morrison, The present observable mineralization on the
RED HCT Group 1s in the Brushy Basin

The present study has been made to attempt to determine , :
the reason for the abnormal deposition in the Brushy Basin
and further drlll exploration is the underlying formations
is recomrended as a result of these studles. The bacsis for
thls further exploration will be developed in the following
paragraphs, '

STRATIGRAPHY:

The oldest férmatdon exposed in the general area is
the Jurasslic Bluff sandstone member of the San Rafael Group.
Overlying thils are the various members of the Morrison for-
mation which are In turn overlain by the Purre Canyon and
Dakoto sandstones of Cretaceous age. The Morrison formation
1s of most economlc importance to this report.

The Bluff sandstone does not show up within ten miles
of the property, but wes llsted above as being the member
below the important Salt Wash member of the lorrison and will
be described.. This sandstone consists of white, gray, bufl;
and brown massive to thin bedded, with considerable cross-
bedding, varying froam 15 to 250 fect in thickness, It is
considered to be in part cculvalent to the Summerville formetilon,
the uppermost meaber of the Jurassic San Rafael Group. It
is made up of endurated eolian and fluvial materials. The
material is easlly i1d ntified in well cores and the surface
forming resistant bluffs and clif:s with vertical fractures.

wiLLiAam LThe dareoeEElUff 18 the type locality for this formation.

MINING ENGINEER AND GEOLOGIST

529 CATALINA STREET
LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA
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. fThe Moryison formatlon, ~f Upper Jurassic age, is us~
(ually divided into four member, on the basis of lithology,
which are in descending order; the Brushy Basin s ale, West-
water sandstone, Recapture shale, and Salt Vash sandstone.

I+ may be generally stoted that the contacts betweemn the
menmb: rs show a considerable amount of interfingering., In

the RED HOT area the Recapture shale and Salt YWash sandstone
are considered as one zone and are not separsted due to the
interfincering. It 1s culte possible that the Recopture shale
does not exist. The Brushy Basin shale is & culet water de-
posit while the lower members are essentlally fluviatlle,

The Drushy Basin consists of alternating thin bedded
variegated sholes wlth occasional sandstone lentlls, The
uppermost psrtion of the member consist of a bentonltlic ash
without agparcnt bedding.. A considerable amount of bento-
nitle material is found throughout the entire section. The
material is usually soft, although occuslionel hurder beds
tend to form topogravhie banks with steep slopes below. In
general the formation ls characterized hy flat or gently slop-
ing forms. Colors vary from white, buff, brown, green, gray
to. dark red. Some fracture patterns are retsined in the harder
layers, which is of lmportance in so far as minerallzatlon
1s concerned. The softer layers also tend to wash out from
bclow the harder ones, drainaige is established through the
fracture Patterns and sink holes are develoved along dralin=
age lines. Thils later feature is believed to be of import-
ance insofar as the underlying mineralization 1s concerned.

The YWestwater sandsotone meber conslgts ol coarse
grained, light gray to green gray sandstones with from medium
to ma sive bedding/ There are interbedded with red and green
shales, . The uprermost massive sandstone lenses In this
area form stecp vertical to sub-vertical cliffs and wide ter-
races. The c¢liffs all show prominent vertical Jointing in
very consistent pattemns, These fractures also act as lines
for breakthrough of the sink holes in the overlying Brushy
Pasin, During the rains water will often come out of caves
at the base of the formatlon.

The Salt Wash member of the Morrison, is z tyrlczal T
fluiatile deposit,consisting of fine to medlum gralned
sandstones, light gray to brown in color, interbedded with
red brown mudstones. Oross bedding is common, There are
clay gells, and some granular conglomeritl- lenses, This
member also tends Lo erode to ledges, clliffs and rldges.
Most of the mineralization to the southwest of Blanding is
in this formation, ‘

The top of mesas in this area 1s the Cretaceous
Burro Canyon formation, Thile conslsts of whlte to bufr
sandstones and conglomerates containing well rounded peb-
bles of quartz, chert and guartizitic material. Some petrifiled

WILLIAM L p¥QO8ri8 eis0 found.TThe basal two or three feet of thls for-
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ation contain ebundant fragments of tuff in well rounded
fragments in a matrix of silica sand. The Burro Canyon
erodes slowly and often glumps down due bto the slIumping of
the softer undetjying,Brushy Bagin, This slumping effect
often glves pseudo strike and dip when viewed over a short
distance, This is most apperent on the small mesa to the
west of the opening on RED HOT 12, The formation is also
vertically fractured and breaks in large blocks covering 1in
part, the upper part of the Brushy Basin,

TR JH3E, .
Structurally the area 1ies in the Blanding Basin, the -
amallegt of the Colorado Plateau basins, The boundaries of

« this basin are 111 defined excent alons the Monument upwarp.

It merges almost lmp:rceptibly with the Paradox belt, the

Four Corners platlorm, the Deflancge uplift and the Tyende
paddle. The dominant fold and jolnt trends within the basin
are westerly to northwesterly and they stand in marked dls-
continuity with the trends of the Monwment uplift., None

of the folds nre pronounded, and the area 1ls characteristiocal-
ly one of very low dlps, The Blanding basin 1is apparently

a residua] or by-product structure, one not resulting from
it's own mechanics, but instead, resulting from specific de-
formations in the immediately surrounding areas, It is this
resulting deformation due to stresses in the surroundlng areas
which gives rise to the complex fracture trends and systems
in the area, The importance of these fracture patterns lies
in the formation of channels for solutions . HNaturally , .
these fracture zones increase rapidly due toc weathering action
and have provided additional channels for surface waters and
have greatly expedited the lsaching of minerals from the up-
per formations, The fractures are not notliceable in the soft-
er plastic shales, but every hard layer shows well developed
patterns, The topography of the area, is affected by this
pattern in the Montezuma Creek area as can be seen in the
drainage pattern. '

A diagram has been preparecd showing the relationship

betwe:n structures, fracture systems, topogranhy and the ra-

diometric highs in the locallty. It is im:uediately apparent”™
that there is 8 close relationship betwveen these va i-us
features. The radiometric highs in the- Brushy Basin flember
are related to 'the structure, and fractupe system of the
Uncompahgre, Howenweep anticline. . The topography and o
drainage of Montezuma and the branches of that creek are

also to some extent determined by thls fracture system.

Bt is'évident that -the combination of structure, -
including the reglonal and local phenomena have set up & drain-
age pattern along which solutions have travelled carrying -

“urantum mineralization, In the RED HOT grougp, the drainage ~

continues downward through the Brushy Basin and Vestwater
Canryon members of the Morrison and 1t is reasonable to ex-
pect that precipitation of the mineral load has taken place

.here as 1t has in other parts of the area, The area has

WILLIAM L. pbE CARBONEL
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; been neglected, insofar as Salt Wash, exploration is co.
cerneq, due to the lack of outcrops of this formation in t.
‘Iower part of the Montezuma Creek drainage. Considerable
exploratlion and productlion has come fwom the formation in
the upper part of the drainage and to the south and east,

It 1s pertinent to note that the water table at the
Perkins Rench well 1s at about 75 feet, which would put it
near the base of the Salt Wash, Other wells in section 7,
T. 38 8., R. 25 E,, are down to the Entrada sandstone at
600~670 feet from wiich a strong ¥low of artesian water is
.Becured. This would indicate that the water table at the
base or near the base of the Salt Wash would be the site for
redeposition of the downward leached mineralization,

The entlre proposal for drilling of the RED HOT group
is based upon the bellef that the ore bearing solutions ,
are downward percolating, that a favorable zone for precipl-
‘tation does exlst in the Salt Wash member, and that the ground
water table 18 near the base of the 8alt Wash.

(d) - state the facte with respect to the accessinility of .
the project; Access roads, distances to shipping, supply
and residence points, : , g ,

The RED HOT group and adjacent claims are located on
the Perkins Ranch on Montezuma Creek. A gravelled county
roed leads from Blanding to the mine, a distance of 21.1 miles
and 2.2 miles of dirt road lead from this road to the mine
over the Sadt Wash and Westwater rims. The road has been
used to haul loads as high as 11 tons while mining the Bru-
shy Basin material, Other part of the area to be drilled
can easlly be made acceselble from this level by rapid bull-
dozer operation. : ’ -

It 1s 21.1 miles from Blanding tc the ore purchasing
depot at Monticello. : ‘ .

Supplles and residence may be obtained at Blanding
or Montlcello, A emall house 1sg available for surpervigsory
employees at the Perkins Ranch,

(e) Btate the availability of.manpower, materisls, supplies,
equlpment, water and power,

A certein: amount of manpower 1is available in Blanding,
drilling equipment and drillers are available in Blanding
88 are other supplies and equipment. The prices are somewhat
" higher than normal due to distances from railhead. Spare
parts are not too difficult to obtailn,

, Water is avallable throughout the year from artesian
wells on the ranch, -

No power is available,

WILLIAM L. pE CARBONEL
MINING ENGINEER AND GEOLOGIST
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'§. The exploration projecﬁ,-

AL

(a).The exploration 1s to be for uranium minerals.

(b) Describe fully the proposed work, including s map or
sketeh of the property showing a plan (and cross sections

"if needed) of any present mine workings, with the location

o. the proposed exploratlion work as related to such features
as contacts, veins, ore-bearing heds, etc.

The proposed work would be done by drilling two fences
along lines as laid out on MAP NO. 3, which shows the contacts
of the varlous formations on the IED HOT group. The holes
would first be laid out on 400 foot centers covering the
BRushy Basln outcrop, this would use approximately 30 holes,
the balance of the 60 holes could be used to drill interme-
diate locatlons. It would be plamned to only core the Salt
Wash, ‘

‘(e) The work will start within 30 days and be completed
within 6 months from the date of the exploration project
~contract. T

(d) State the operating experience and background of the ap-

" plicant wlth relstlon to the abllity to carry out such explo-
ration project, and also that of the person or persons who will
supervise the operations,

Mr. 0.D. Sisson, the Fresident of the corporation has ;
been engaged iIn the mineral industry for many yeais, his opera-
ting experience and background 1s included in a separate at-
tachment, ’

The writer of this application, ¥William L. de Carbonel,
is & graduate &f the Mining College of the University of Calif-
ornia, 1929, 3ince .that time, except for a period in the )
armed forces, he has followed the mining industry, both in
the United States and abroad. He has worked for the U.S.
Bureau of lMines, In Rolla, Mo., and was attached t> the DMEA
in Joplin, lo., under Mr, Gallagher. He 1is personally known
to ¥Mr, E., W, Ellis of the DMEA, He has had two years experience -
in urenium, having visited most of the producing and prospec-
tive areas 1in the U.S. as a consultant and in charge of explo-~
ration in uranlum. He has had charge of exploration in forelgn
countries of oll, manganese, gold, lead-sllver and conper
properties and 1n the operation of these properties.

6. Estimate of costs.- Furnish 2 detailed estimate of the
costy of the proposged work under the following headings.
(a) Independent contracts. |
(b) Labor, supervision, consultants. |
(c¢) Operating materiale and supplies ‘ |
(a) Operating equipment |
(eg Reha*ilitation and repairs.
fl. N dings, improvements, installations

L AL EL P ST

hY
529 CATALINA STREET h) Contingencies,
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reamond Arilling with crew, onperatc
to furnish water, move in equiprment and out
Flug drilling per foot : 2
sore drilling per foot ' 3.00
iole problng with recorder per hole a5.0C.
rucking per ton wile

Assays &t 3,50 per sssay 3

1% is rroposed to {rill the first hole

to the tase of the Salt Wash and core '
for sectlion 250" x$%.00 750,00
Additional 20 holes on fenoesx250 to  14,500.00
be plugged at ;2,00 per feot 7250'x2,00 ~

Frobe and log 30 holes C30x25,00 TSRO0
Lesays 108,00,

motal for prelimipary portdon of work
on fences { Independ contracts only)  316,100,00

The belance of £25,000 would be spent on
‘drilling holes between or offset to the
fence arilling, an estimate con only be
made of this on the basis of 150 of
plug drilling and 100’ of coring, -lus

the prodbe cost, at & totsl of £25,000.00
iatimate on road to drill rig sites 400,00

Total drilling progran 441,500,000
{b) Lebor, supervielon and sonsultants,

|
A11 labor is insluded above under inderendent \
sontracts, |
Supervison and consultants fees for checklng
and logzing holes, radloxetric surveye snd
reports 3 months at §1,5000 month 24,500,00

(¢) Opersating materials and supplies
The Compsany owns it's own plekup and TI-G
loader sc that opersting asaterials and :
suprlies would only include gas, ~11 &and Q
lubricants at i75.00 per month J nos. 5225,00

(d) Cpersting equipment

Company owns Int-rnational T~ and
¥1llye jeep plokup, camp equipment 6% well
as Ceipger ~ounter, transiy, tape, rods,

WILLIAM L. b CARBONEL
MINING ENGINEER AND GEOLOGIST

529 CATALINA STREET
LAGUNA BEACH, CALIFORNIA

PHONE HYATT 4-5551
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